

SHAHEED MOHTARMA BENAZIR BHUTTO INSTITUTE OF TRAUMA, KARACHI FINANCIAL & TECHNICAL EVALUATION COMPERATIVE STATEMENT

PPMS ID #
TENDER REFERENCE #
DATE & TIME OPENING OF PROPOSAL:

T00518-22-0003
PROC/SMBIT/HEP-01/2022-23
23-08-2022 AT 11:30 AM

PROCUREMENT OF MISC. ITEMS (HVAC, ELECTRICAL, PARTS, PAINT & PLUMBING) ON FRAMEWORK CONTRACT BASIS (SPRA Rule 15(B))

TENDER TITLE:

S.#	Item Name & Description	U.O.M	Tentative Qty.	Company Name	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Ranking	Successful Bidder
HVAC CONSUMABLE ITEMS									
GENERAL ITEMS USE IN AIR CONDITIONING									
1	Gas R-22 (Make: Usa/Honeywell) (Conforming To Existing At Site) (13.5 Kg)	Cylinder	10	M/s. United Construction Co	Honeywell/USA	57,000.00	570,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
2	Gas R-410-A (Make: Usa/Honeywell) (Conforming To Existing At Site) (11 Kg)	Cylinder	18	M/s. United Construction Co	Honeywell/USA	58,000.00	1,044,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
3	Gas R-134-A (Make: Usa/Honeywell) (Conforming To Existing At Site) (11 Kg)	Cylinder	2	M/s. United Construction Co	Honeywell/USA	67,800.00	135,600.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
4	Gas R-404-A (Make: Usa/Honeywell) (Conforming To Existing At Site) (10.9 Kg)	Cylinder	2	M/s. United Construction Co	Honeywell/USA	82,000.00	164,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
5	Gas R-32 (Make: Usa/Honeywell) (Conforming To Existing At Site) (9.5 Kg)	Cylinder	1	M/s. United Construction Co	Honeywell/USA	22,600.00	22,600.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
6	Compressor Oil R-22 (Make: Suniso Original/Shell) (Conforming To Existing At Site) (4 Litre)	Gallon	4	M/s. United Construction Co	Suniso 3.75 Litre Can	9,375.00	37,500.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
7	Compressor Oil R-410 (Make: Suniso Original/Shell) (Conforming To Existing At Site) (4 Litre)	Gallon	4	M/s. United Construction Co	Suniso 3.75 Litre Can	9,375.00	37,500.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
8	Compressor Oil R-404 (Make: Suniso Original/Shell) (Conforming To Existing At Site) (4 Litre)	Gallon	3	M/s. United Construction Co	Suniso 3.75 Litre Can	9,375.00	28,125.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
9	Compressor Oil R-134 (Make: Suniso Original/Shell) (Conforming To Existing At Site) (4 Litre)	Gallon	3	M/s. United Construction Co	Suniso 3.75 Litre Can	9,375.00	28,125.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
10	Compressor 1 Ton Rotary (Replace) (Conforming To Existing At Site) (1-ton)	No's	3	M/s. United Construction Co	Replacement	6,250.00	18,750.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
11	Compressor 1.5 Ton Rotary (Replace) (Conforming To Existing At Site) (1.5 ton)	No's	3	M/s. United Construction Co	Replacement	7,292.00	21,876.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
12	Compressor 2.0 Ton Rotary (Replace) (Conforming To Existing At Site) (2-ton)	No's	10	M/s. United Construction Co	Replacement	10,416.00	104,160.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
13	Compressor 2.5 Ton Scroll (Replace) (Conforming To Existing At Site) (2.5-ton)	No's	5	M/s. United Construction Co	Replacement	17,708.00	88,540.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
14	Compressor 4.0 Ton Scroll & Rotary (Replace) (Conforming To Existing At Site) (4.0 ton)	No's	4	M/s. United Construction Co	Replacement	34,375.00	137,500.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
15	Compressor 6.0 Ton Scroll Double Stage Suction Copland (Replace) (Conforming To Existing At Site) (6-ton)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	Replacement	44,678.00	268,068.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
16	Compressor (Replace) (Conforming To Existing At Site) (Size 1/4 0.036) (Size 1/5 0.033)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	Replacement	5,320.00	31,920.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
17	Compressor (Replace) (Conforming To Existing At Site) (Size 1/4 0.036) (Size 1/5 0.033)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	Replacement	6,000.00	36,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
18	Compressor (Replace) (Conforming To Existing At Site) (Size 1/6 0.011) (Size 1/8 0.028)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	Replacement	7,291.00	43,746.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
19	Compressor (Replace) (Conforming To Existing At Site) (Size 1/8 0.028) (Size 1/10 0.015)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	Replacement	7,291.00	43,746.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co

SMBB Institute of Health Sciences

SMBB Institute of Trauma

DR. GHULAM FATIMA
Chief Consultant Pathologist
C.H.S. Central Lab
Civil Hospital Karachi

DEPARTMENT
SMBB Institute of Trauma, Karachi

S#	Item Name & Description	U.O.M	Tentative Qty.	Company Name	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Ranking	Successful Bidder
20	Compressor Leads (R C S) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	24	M/s Benchmark Construction Co	-	360.00	8,640.00	1st	M/s Benchmark Construction Co
21	Compressor Relay Electronic Fridge Water Dispenser (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	24	M/s. United Construction Co	-	520.83	12,499.92	2nd	M/s. United Construction Co
22	Compressor Overload Electronic Fridge Water Dispenser (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	24	M/s. United Construction Co	-	458.33	10,999.92	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
23	Compressor Relay Denfoss Fridge Water Dispenser (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	24	M/s. United Construction Co	-	500.00	12,000.00	2nd	M/s. United Construction Co
24	Compressor Overload Denfoss Fridge Water Dispenser (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	24	M/s Benchmark Construction Co	-	500.00	12,000.00	1st	M/s Benchmark Construction Co
25	Filter Drier Fridge Water Dispenser (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	50	M/s Benchmark Construction Co	-	320.00	16,000.00	1st	M/s Benchmark Construction Co
26	Compressor Cold Storage R-404 ZANOTTI (Replace) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	2	M/s. United Construction Co	Replacement	85,000.00	170,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
27	CTC Flushing Chemical	liter	100	Not Quoted	Imported	1,350.00	135,000.00	1st	Not Quoted
28	1000 Flushing Chemical	liter	100	M/s Benchmark Construction Co	-	1,100.00	132,000.00	1st	M/s Benchmark Construction Co
29	Capacitor 50uf (Make: Fuji) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	12	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,795.00	21,540.00	2nd	M/s Benchmark Construction Co
30	Capacitor 60uf (Make: Fuji) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	12	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,300.00	15,600.00	1st	M/s Benchmark Construction Co
31	Capacitor 2.2uf (Make: Fuji) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s Benchmark Construction Co	-	1,795.00	21,540.00	2nd	M/s Benchmark Construction Co
32	Capacitor 2.5uf (Make: Fuji) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	550.00	3,300.00	1st	M/s Benchmark Construction Co
33	Capacitor 5.0uf (Make: Fuji) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s Benchmark Construction Co	-	225.00	1,350.00	2nd	M/s. United Construction Co
34	Capacitor 7.0uf (Make: Fuji) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	449.00	2,694.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
35	Capacitor 8.0uf (Make: Fuji) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	707.00	4,242.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
36	Capacitor 10uf (Make: Fuji) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,178.00	7,068.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
37	Capacitor 12uf (Make: Fuji) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,492.00	8,952.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
38	Capacitor 20uf (Make: Fuji) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,884.00	11,304.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
39	Magnetic Contactor Single Phase 16 Amp 2-Pole (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	12	M/s. United Construction Co	-	2,120.00	12,720.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
40	Magnetic Contactor Single Phase 20 Amp 1-Pole (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	12	M/s. United Construction Co	-	3,125.00	37,500.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
41	Magnetic Contactor Single Phase 20 Amp 2-Pole (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	12	M/s. United Construction Co	-	3,454.00	41,448.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
42	Magnetic Contactor Three Phase 32 Amp 3-Pole TC-18 (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	12	M/s. United Construction Co	-	4,396.00	52,752.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
43	Gas Charging Valve 1/4" (Make: Mueller/Muller USA) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	12	M/s. United Construction Co	-	5,850.00	70,200.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
44	Gas Charging Valve 1/2" (Make: Mueller/Muller USA) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	12	M/s. United Construction Co	-	990.00	11,880.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
45	Gas Charging Valve 3/8" (Make: Mueller/Muller USA) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	12	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,350.00	16,200.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
46	Gas Charging Valve 5/8" (Make: Mueller/Muller USA) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	12	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,500.00	18,000.00	2nd	M/s. United Construction Co
47	Gas Charging Valve 3/4" (Make: Mueller/Muller USA) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,250.00	15,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
48	Gas Charging Valve 1" (Make: Mueller/Muller USA) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	24	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,300.00	15,600.00	2nd	M/s. United Construction Co
49	Expend U Band U3 (Make: Mueller/Muller USA) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	230	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,906.00	22,872.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co

SMBB Institute of Trauma

DR. CHULAM PATIMA
Chief Consultant, Pathologist
C.H.K Central Lab
Dr. Rukh M Pta
Civil Hospital Karachi

DEPARTMENT
SMBB Institute of Trauma, Karachi

S.#	Item Name & Description	U.O.M	Tentative Qty.	Company Name	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Ranking	Successful Bidder
50	Copper U Band 3/8" (Make: Mueller/Muller USA) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	250	M/s. United Construction Co	Muller USA	84.00	21,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
51	Flexible Pipe PVC (For Drain Line) 1" (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Feet's	250	M/s. United Construction Co	-	100.00	25,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
52	Flexible Pipe PVC (For Drain Line) 3/4" (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Feet's	300	M/s. United Construction Co	-	100.00	30,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
53	Flexible Pipe PVC (For Electrical Conduit) 1" (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Feet's	300	M/s. United Construction Co	-	100.00	30,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
54	AC Outdoor Bracket (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	10	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,856.00	18,560.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
55	Capillary tube 0/32 (Make: Mueller/Muller USA) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Coil	1	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	Muller USA	5,600.00	5,600.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
56	Capillary tube 0/36 (Make: Mueller/Muller USA) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Coil	1	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	Muller USA	11,215.00	11,215.00	2nd	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
57	Capillary tube 1/32" (Make: Mueller/Muller USA) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Coil	1	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	Muller USA	5,600.00	5,600.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
58	Copper Pipe 50, Feet Coil (Make: Mueller/Muller USA) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Coil	3	M/s. United Construction Co	Muller USA	13,456.00	40,368.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
59	Copper Pipe 50, Feet Coil (3/8") (Make: Mueller/Muller USA) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Coil	6	M/s. United Construction Co	Muller USA	15,700.00	94,200.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
60	Copper Pipe 50, Feet Coil (1/2") (Make: Mueller/Muller USA) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Coil	5	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	Muller USA	32,875.00	164,375.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
61	Copper Pipe 50, Feet Coil (5/8") (Make: Mueller/Muller USA) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Coil	4	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	Muller USA	54,000.00	216,000.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
62	Copper Pipe 50, Feet Coil (3/4") (Make: Mueller/Muller USA) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Coil	2	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	Muller USA	135,000.00	270,000.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
63	Flare Nut Copper (3/8") (Make: Mueller/Muller USA) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	50	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	Muller USA	28,000.00	1,400,000.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
64	Flare Nut Copper (1/2") (Make: Mueller/Muller USA) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	36	M/s. United Construction Co	Muller USA	140.00	5,040.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
65	Flare Nut Copper (5/8") (Make: Mueller/Muller USA) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	50	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	Muller USA	160.00	8,000.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
66	Flare Nut Copper (3/4") (Make: Mueller/Muller USA) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	24	M/s. United Construction Co	Muller USA	200.00	4,800.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
67	Flare Nut Copper (1/4") (Make: Mueller/Muller USA) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	24	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	Muller USA	340.00	8,160.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
68	Union Copper (3/8") (Make: Mueller/Muller USA) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	24	M/s. United Construction Co	Muller USA	60.00	1,440.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
69	Union Copper (1/2") (Make: Mueller/Muller USA) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	24	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	Muller USA	111.00	2,664.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
70	Union Copper (3/4") (Make: Mueller/Muller USA) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	24	M/s. United Construction Co	Muller USA	150.00	3,600.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
71	Union Copper (3/4") (Make: Mueller/Muller USA) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	12	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	Muller USA	707.00	8,484.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
72	Union Copper (1/4") (Make: Mueller/Muller USA) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	24	M/s. United Construction Co	Muller USA	170.00	4,080.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
73	Liquid Line Drier Filter, Threaded (3/8") (Make: Alco Controls/ Dentoss/Caseli) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	12	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	Muller USA	854.00	10,248.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
74	Liquid Line Drier Filter, Threaded (1/2") (Make: Alco Controls/ Dentoss/Caseli) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	12	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	Muller USA	240.00	2,880.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
75	Liquid Line Drier Filter, Threaded (1/2") (Make: Alco Controls/ Dentoss/Caseli) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	Muller USA	1,021.00	6,126.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation

DR. GHULAM FARUK

Chief Consultant Pathologist

DR. GHULAM FARUK

DEPARTMENT

SMBB Institute of Trauma, Karachi

S#	Item Name & Description	U.O.M	Tentative Qn.	Company Name	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Ranking	Successful Bidder
76	Copper Pipe Aero flux Insulation (3/8") (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Box	5	M/s. United Construction Co	400 Per Pcs. Box of 50 Pcs.	400.00	100,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
77	Copper Pipe Aero flux Insulation (7/8") (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Box	5	M/s. United Construction Co	590 Per Pcs. Box of 30 Pcs.	590.00	88,500.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
78	Copper Pipe Aero flux Insulation (1-1/8") (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Box	5	M/s. United Construction Co	590 Per Pcs. Box of 30 Pcs.	590.00	88,500.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
79	Circuit Card For Split Ac Universal (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	15	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	China	5,600.00	84,000.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
80	Solenoid Coil With Assembly (220V/60hz/14w-24VA BF230CS) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	3	M/s. United Construction Co	-	28,500.00	85,500.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
81	Indoor Blower Motor (For Cassette Type Ac)(Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	2	M/s. United Construction Co	-	29,000.00	58,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
82	Outdoor Fan Motor (For Cassette Type Ac)(Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	2	M/s. United Construction Co	-	29,000.00	58,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
83	Indoor Blower Motor (For Standing Ac) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	2	M/s. United Construction Co	-	29,000.00	58,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
84	Outdoor Fan Motor (For Standing Ac) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	2	M/s. United Construction Co	-	29,000.00	58,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
85	AHU Blower Motor Belt (Spa-1157 Lw) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,875.00	11,250.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
86	AHU Blower Motor Belt (Spa-1060 Lw) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,875.00	11,250.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
87	AHU Blower Motor Belt (Spa-1320 Lw) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,875.00	11,250.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
88	AHU Blower Motor Belt (Spa-1082 Lw) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,875.00	11,250.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
89	AHU Blower Motor Belt (Spa-900 Lw) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,875.00	11,250.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
90	AHU Blower Motor Belt (Spa-982 Lw) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,875.00	11,250.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
91	AHU Blower Motor Belt (Spa-850 Lw) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,875.00	11,250.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
92	AHU Blower Motor Belt (Spa-950 Lw) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,875.00	11,250.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
93	AHU Blower Motor Belt (Spa-882 Lw) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,875.00	11,250.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
94	AHU Blower Motor Belt (Spa-1272 Lw) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,875.00	11,250.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
95	AHU Blower Motor Belt (Spa-1000 Lw) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,875.00	11,250.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
96	AHU Blower Motor Belt (Spa-1207 Lw) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,875.00	11,250.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
97	AHU Blower Motor Belt (B-49) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,875.00	11,250.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
98	AHU Blower Motor Belt (A-78) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,875.00	11,250.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
99	AHU Blower Motor Belt (A-79) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,875.00	11,250.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
100	AHU Blower Motor Belt (A-81) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,875.00	11,250.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co

S#	Item Name & Description	U.O.M	Tentative Qty.	Company Name	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Ranking	Successful Bidder
101	AHU Blower Motor Belt (A-63) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. Benchmark Corporation Co	-	600.00	3,600.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
102	AHU Blower Motor Belt (A-68) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. Benchmark Corporation Co	-	1,875.00	11,250.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
103	AHU Blower Motor Belt (B-68) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. Benchmark Corporation Co	-	600.00	3,600.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
104	AHU Blower Motor Belt (CX-78) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. Benchmark Corporation Co	-	1,875.00	11,250.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
105	Cooling Tower Fan Motor Belt (B 146) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Nos	32	M/s. Benchmark Corporation Co	-	1,875.00	23,400.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
106	Bearings (6201-2R/C3 1/2) (Make SKF/NTN) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,800.00	57,600.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
107	Bearings (6202-2Z/C3) (Make SKF/NTN) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	12	M/s. United Construction Co	-	2,600.00	83,328.00	2nd	M/s. United Construction Co
108	Bearings (6203-2Z/C3) (Make SKF/NTN) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	2	M/s. United Construction Co	-	730.00	4,380.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
109	Bearings (6204-2Z/C3) (Make SKF/NTN) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	12	M/s. United Construction Co	-	730.00	8,760.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
110	Bearings (6205-2Z/C3) (Make SKF/NTN) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	12	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,360.00	16,320.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
111	Bearings (6206-2Z/C3) (Make SKF/NTN) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	12	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,360.00	16,320.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
112	Bearings (6208-2Z/C3) (Make SKF/NTN) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	12	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,980.00	23,760.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
113	Bearings (6209-2Z/C3) (Make SKF/NTN) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	4	M/s. United Construction Co	-	2,350.00	28,200.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
114	Bearings (6211-2Z/C3) (Make SKF/NTN) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	3,990.00	15,960.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
115	Bearings (6212-2Z/C3) (Make SKF/NTN) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	8	M/s. United Construction Co	-	5,980.00	35,880.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
116	Bearings (6213-2Z/C3) (Make SKF/NTN) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	7,292.00	38,336.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
117	Bearings (6215-2Z/C3) (Make SKF/NTN) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	8,892.00	53,352.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
118	Bearings (6217-2Z/C3) (Make SKF/NTN) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	12,992.00	77,952.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
119	Bearings (6311-2Z) (Make SKF/NTN) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	8	M/s. United Construction Co	-	7,292.00	58,336.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
120	Bearings (6300-2Z/C3) (Make SKF/NTN) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	729.00	4,374.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
121	AHU Bearings (YET - 205) (Make SKF/NTN) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	3	M/s. United Construction Co	-	729.00	4,374.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
122	AHU Bearings (YET - 206) (Make SKF/NTN) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	3	M/s. United Construction Co	-	729.00	4,374.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
123	AHU Bearings (YET - 207) (Make SKF/NTN) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	3	M/s. United Construction Co	-	729.00	4,374.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
124	AHU Bearings (YET - 208) (Make SKF/NTN) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	3	M/s. United Construction Co	-	729.00	4,374.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
125	AHU Bearings (YET - 209) (Make SKF/NTN) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	3	M/s. United Construction Co	-	729.00	4,374.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
126	AHU Bearings (YET - 210) (Make SKF/NTN) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	3	M/s. United Construction Co	-	729.00	4,374.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
127	AHU Bearings (YET - 211) (Make SKF/NTN) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	3	M/s. United Construction Co	-	729.00	4,374.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
128	AHU Bearings (YET - 212) (Make SKF/NTN) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	3	M/s. United Construction Co	-	729.00	4,374.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co

S#	Item Name & Description	U.O.M	Tentative Qty.	Company Name	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Ranking	Successful Bidder
129	Magnetic Contactor With Auxiliary Contact 1C-22 (32 Amp) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	12	M/s. United Construction Co	-	8,021.00	96,252.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
130	Magnetic Contactor (SC-5-2) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	10	M/s. United Construction Co	-	8,860.00	88,600.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
131	E O C R (5 - 70 Amp) (Make: Schneider) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	12	M/s. United Construction Co	-	11,460.00	137,520.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
132	Timer TUBN 8-pin (Make: Fotek) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	4	M/s. United Construction Co	-	7,300.00	29,200.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
133	Timer Multi Min to Sec 8-pin (Make: Fotek) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	4	M/s. United Construction Co	-	7,300.00	29,200.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
134	Auto/Off/Manual Selector Switch (Make: Comsco) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	4	M/s. United Construction Co	-	625.00	2,500.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
135	Relay 8-pin (24-VDC) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	4	M/s. United Construction Co	-	7,000.00	28,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
136	Relay 8-pin (220-VAC) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	4	M/s. United Construction Co	-	7,000.00	28,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
137	Float Valve (1") (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	12	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,770.00	21,240.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
138	Wire 3-Core 110/76 Flexible 90-Meter Coil Pakistan Cable (Copper) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Coil	4	Not Quoted					Not Quoted
139	Wire 3-Core Flexible 90-Meter Coil Pakistan Cable (Copper) (1.5mm) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Coil	2	Not Quoted					Not Quoted
140	Push Button Start/Stop (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	12	M/s. United Construction Co	-	520.83	6,249.96	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
141	Power Supply For VFD Fan (24vdc) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	4	M/s. United Construction Co	-	7,300.00	29,200.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
142	Thermostat Controller For Fan Coil Unit (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	24	M/s. United Construction Co	-	5,300.00	127,200.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
143	Isolator Switch (32-Amp) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	24	M/s. United Construction Co	-	8,854.00	212,496.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
144	Rowel Bolt 10mm (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	300	M/s. United Construction Co	-	130.00	39,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
145	Rowel Bolt 12mm (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	50	M/s. United Construction Co	-	150.00	7,500.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
146	Thermal Overload (10 Amp to 13 Amp) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	3,500.00	21,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
147	Thermal Overload (12 Amp to 16 Amp) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	3,500.00	21,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
148	AHU Blower Motor (1.1 kw) (Make: Alliance Induction) 3-Phase REWINDING (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	2	M/s. United Construction Co	-	10,500.00	21,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
149	AHU Blower Motor (1.5 kw) (Make: Alliance Induction) 3-Phase REWINDING (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	2	M/s. United Construction Co	-	15,000.00	30,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
150	AHU Blower Motor (2.2 kw) (Make: Alliance Induction) 3-Phase REWINDING (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	2	M/s. United Construction Co	-	19,000.00	38,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
151	AHU Blower Motor (3.0 kw) (Make: Alliance Induction) 3-Phase REWINDING (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	2	M/s. United Construction Co	-	19,000.00	38,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
152	AHU Blower Motor (4.0 kw) (Make: Alliance Induction) 3-Phase REWINDING (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	2	M/s. United Construction Co	-	22,000.00	44,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
153	AHU Blower Motor (5.5 kw) (Make: Alliance Induction) 3-Phase REWINDING (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	3	M/s. United Construction Co	-	27,500.00	82,500.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
154	AHU Blower Motor (7.5 kw) (Make: Alliance Induction) 3-Phase REWINDING (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	5	M/s. United Construction Co	-	38,500.00	192,500.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
155	Fan Coil Unit Blower Motor REWINDING (380-Watt) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	12	M/s. United Construction Co	-	8,333.00	99,996.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
156	V/R V Condenser Fan Blower Motor REWINDING (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	2	M/s. United Construction Co	-	19,791.00	39,582.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
157	Wall Mounted Fan Coil Unit Blower Make: MAQUAY (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	5	M/s. United Construction Co	-	5,208.00	26,040.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
158	Hanging Mounted Fan Coil Unit Blower Make: MAQUAY (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	5	M/s. United Construction Co	-	5,833.00	29,165.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
159	Ceiling Mounted Fan Coil Unit Blower Make: MAQUAY (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	5	M/s. United Construction Co	-	9,375.00	46,875.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
160	Cooling Coil / Evaporator Coil Wall Mounted Fan Coil Unit Make: MAQUAY (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	5	M/s. United Construction Co	-	90,000.00	450,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co

Dow University Of Health Sciences

DR. GHULAM FATIMA
Chief Consultant Pathologist
C.H.K Central Lab
Dr. Ruth K. M. Ptau
Civil Hospital Karachi

DR. GHULAM FATIMA
Chief Consultant Pathologist
C.H.K Central Lab
Dr. Ruth K. M. Ptau
Civil Hospital Karachi

DEPARTMENT
SMBB Institute of Trauma, Karachi

S#	Item Name & Description	U.O.M	Tentative Qty.	Company Name	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Ranking	Successful Bidder
161	Cooling Coil / Evaporator Coil Hanging Mounted Fan Coil Unit Make: MAQUAY (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	5	M/s. United Construction Co	-	90,000.00	450,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
162	Cooling Coil / Evaporator Coil Ceiling Mounted Fan Coil Unit Make: MAQUAY (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	5	M/s. United Construction Co	-	135,416.00	677,080.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
163	Cooling Coil / Evaporator Fresh Air Handling Unit Make: Climatch (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	1	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,583,333.00	1,583,333.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
164	C-Clamp (2") (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	100	M/s. United Construction Co	-	93.75	9,375.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
165	Fisher (10mm) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	250	M/s. United Construction Co	-	37.50	9,375.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
166	Fisher (12mm) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	50	M/s. United Construction Co	-	45.83	2,291.50	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
167	Dura Duct PVC / Per Length 10Feet's (100 X 100) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Feet's	300	M/s. United Construction Co	-	531.25	159,375.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
168	Dura Duct PVC / Per Length 10Feet's (120 X 120) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Feet's	350	M/s. United Construction Co	-	614.58	215,103.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
169	Glass Whole 2" Thickness 1.2m Width High Density Aluminum Foil/Kraft Laminated Facing(FSK) 45 Meter Roll (45 Meter) (Make: KIMMCO)	Roll	5	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	KIMMCO	21,000.00	105,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
170	Teflon Tape (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	150	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	-	40,625.00	203,125.00	2nd	M/s. United Construction Co
171	Duct Sealer Solution (5 Kg) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Gallon	4	M/s. United Construction Co	-	20.00	3,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
172	Thread Rod (10mm/2meter) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Meter	40	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	-	5,210.00	20,840.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
173	Nut With Washer (10mm) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	KG	3	M/s. United Construction Co	-	687.50	2,062.50	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
174	Thread Rod (12mm/2meter) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Meter	20	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,770.83	35,416.60	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
175	Nut With Washer (12mm) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	KG	3	M/s. United Construction Co	-	854.17	2,562.50	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
176	G1 Sheet For Ducting 26 Gauge (Conforming To Existing At Site)	KG	500	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,770.83	885,416.50	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
177	G1 Sheet For Cladding 24 Gauge (Conforming To Existing At Site)	KG	500	M/s. United Construction Co	-	800.00	400,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
178	Cable Tie 8" (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Packet	12	M/s. United Construction Co	Pack of 100's	700.00	8,400.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
179	Cable Tie 10" (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Packet	12	M/s. United Construction Co	Pack of 100's	730.00	8,760.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
180	Cable Tie 12" (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Packet	12	M/s. United Construction Co	Pack of 100's	605.00	7,260.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
181	Lubricant Clamp 1/2" SS (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	24	M/s. United Construction Co	-	730.00	17,520.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
182	Lubricant Clamp 3/4" SS (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	24	M/s. United Construction Co	-	63.00	1,512.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
183	Lubricant Clamp 1" SS (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	24	M/s. United Construction Co	-	63.00	1,512.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
184	Lubricant Clamp 2" SS (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	24	M/s. United Construction Co	-	105.00	2,520.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
185	WD-40 330ml (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	30	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,160.00	34,800.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
186	CRC 300ml (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	30	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	-	1,300.00	39,000.00	2nd	M/s. United Construction Co
187	Gas Pressure Gauge 0 to 10 Bar/Psi (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	12	M/s. United Construction Co	-	7,291.00	87,492.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
188	Emery Paper (0 - No) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	24	M/s. United Construction Co	-	52.08	1,249.92	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
189	Emery Paper (0.5 No) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	24	M/s. United Construction Co	-	52.08	1,249.92	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
190	Emery Paper (1.0 No) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	24	M/s. United Construction Co	-	52.08	1,249.92	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
191	Emery Paper (1.5 No) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	24	M/s. United Construction Co	-	62.50	1,500.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
192	Emery Paper (2.0 No) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	24	M/s. United Construction Co	-	62.50	1,500.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
193	Aero Flux Sheet 1x4x6 Feet (1" x 4" x 6" x 10L/Meter) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	12	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	-	23,000.00	276,000.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
194	Vacuum Pump Oil (3.75 Litre) (Make: Robin Air) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Gallon	12	M/s. United Construction Co	-	12,416.00	148,992.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
195	Paint Brush 2" (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	Robin Air	13,000.00	156,000.00	2nd	M/s. United Construction Co
196	Paint Brush 3" (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	650.00	3,900.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
197	Paint Brush 4" (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	650.00	3,900.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
198	Mixing Oil Superior Quality (10 - 1Litre) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Cane	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	4,500.00	27,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
199	Imper Superior Quality (10 - 1Litre) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Cane	4	M/s. United Construction Co	-	4,500.00	18,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
200	Epoxy Grey Paint (3.75 Litre) (Make: JCI) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Gallon	15	M/s. United Construction Co	-	18,000.00	270,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
201	Epoxy Grey Paint (3.75 Litre) (Make: JCI) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Gallon	10	M/s. United Construction Co	-	18,000.00	180,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
202	Epoxy Grey Paint (3.75 Litre) (Make: JCI) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Gallon	10	M/s. United Construction Co	-	18,000.00	180,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
203	Grey Smoke Paint (3.75 Litre) (Make: JCI) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Gallon	12	M/s. United Construction Co	-	18,000.00	216,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
204	Grey Smoke Paint (3.75 Litre) (Make: JCI) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Gallon	10	M/s. United Construction Co	-	18,000.00	180,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co

S.#	Item Name & Description	U.O.M	Tentative Qty.	Company Name	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Ranking	Successful Bidder
205	Blue Conet Paint (3.75 Litre) (Make: ICI) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Gallon	10	M/s. United Construction Co	-	5,625.00	56,250.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
206	Black Paint (3.75 Litre) (Make: ICI) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Gallon	2	M/s. United Construction Co	-	5,625.00	11,250.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
207	Sea Green Paint (3.75 Litre) (Make: ICI) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Gallon	16	M/s. United Construction Co	-	5,625.00	90,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
208	White Paint (3.75 Litre) (Make: ICI) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Gallon	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	5,625.00	33,750.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
209	Red Oxide Paint (3.75 Litre) (Make: ICI) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Gallon	24	M/s. United Construction Co	-	5,625.00	135,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
210	Anti Fungus Paint With Mixing Oil (11 Litre) (Make: Comex) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Cane	12	M/s. United Construction Co	-	25,000.00	300,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
211	Garden Pipe 1" High Pressure (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Feet's	200	M/s. United Construction Co	-	203.00	40,600.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
212	Duct Tape (Make: Abro Premium Foil) 2" (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Feet's	150	M/s. United Construction Co	Abro Premium	500.00	75,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
213	Insulation Tape 2" (Black) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	150	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	-	1,300.00	195,000.00	2nd	M/s. United Construction Co
214	Pvc Tape Red (3/4") (Make: Nitro) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	24	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	-	197.92	29,688.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
215	Pvc Tape Yellow (3/4") (Make: Nitro) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	24	M/s. United Construction Co	-	42.00	1,008.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
216	PVC Tape Black (3/4") (Make: Nitro) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	24	M/s. United Construction Co	-	42.00	1,008.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
217	Flux (227 Grams) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Tin	2	M/s. United Construction Co	-	730.00	1,460.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
218	Silicon Tube Clear RTV (300ml) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	500	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,360.00	680,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
219	Cementex Solution NT-80 (1 Kg) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	kg	5	M/s. United Construction Co	-	2,500.00	12,500.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
220	Pop Rivet (1.5mm) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Box	4	M/s. United Construction Co	-	896.00	3,584.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
221	Pop Rivet (2mm) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	U	4	M/s. United Construction Co	-	896.00	3,584.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
222	Pop Rivet (3mm) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Box	4	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,041.00	4,164.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
223	Pop Rivet (4mm) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Box	4	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,041.00	4,164.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
224	White Spray Paint (400 - CC) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Cane	24	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	-	560.00	13,440.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
225	Black Spray Paint (400 - CC) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Cane	20	M/s. United Construction Co	-	625.00	12,500.00	2nd	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
226	Epoxy Solution Fins Pasting (2) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	kg	10	M/s. United Construction Co	-	2,300.00	23,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
227	Glycerin Solution (1) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	kg	1	M/s. United Construction Co	-	625.00	625.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
228	Foam Spray (400 - CC) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Cane	50	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	-	900.00	45,000.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
229	Chilled Water Pipe Insulation Cloth (100) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Meier	1	M/s. United Construction Co	-	27,090.00	27,090.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
230	Craft Paper Chilled Water Pipe Insulation (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Roll	15	M/s. United Construction Co	-	6,500.00	97,500.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
231	Glue For Pasting Chilled Water Pipe Insulation Cloth (50) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	kg	8	M/s. United Construction Co	-	12,000.00	96,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
232	U-PVC Pipe Solution (0.24 Liter) (Make: EZ-Weld US) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Cane	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	521.00	3,126.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
233	High-Temp Red Silicone Sealant (20 Grams) (Make: Magge) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Tube	10	M/s. United Construction Co	-	350.00	3,500.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
234	Steel Nail (1") (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Box	4	M/s. United Construction Co	-	375.00	1,500.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
235	Steel Nail (1-1/2") (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Box	4	M/s. United Construction Co	-	460.00	1,840.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
236	Temperature Gauges 6" Length 1/2" (0 to 60 Celsius) (Make: WEISS Instruments) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	45	M/s. United Construction Co	-	6,250.00	281,250.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
237	Temperature Gauges 4" Length 1/2" (0 to 60 Celsius) (Make: WEISS Instruments) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	45	M/s. United Construction Co	-	6,250.00	281,250.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
238	Pressure Gauges Liquid Fill 4" Dia 1/2" (0 to 160 Psi) (Make: WEISS Instruments) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	24	M/s. United Construction Co	-	3,125.00	75,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
239	Pressure Gauges Liquid Fill 2" Dia 1/2" (0 to 60 Psi) (Make: WEISS Instruments) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	90	M/s. United Construction Co	-	2,085.00	187,650.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
240	Pressure Gauges 1/4" Dia 1/2" (0 to 60 Psi) (Make: WEISS Instruments) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	50	M/s. United Construction Co	-	521.00	26,050.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
241	Pressure Gauges 1/8" Dia 1/2" (0 to 60 Psi) (Make: WEISS Instruments) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Sets	100	M/s. United Construction Co	-	940.00	94,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
242	High Pressure Switch Chongzhon March 250v 3.0/2.4mpa (For Standing Ac) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	7,000.00	42,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
243	Low Pressure Switch Chongzhon March 250v 0.05/0.15mpa (For Standing Ac) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	7,000.00	42,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co

DR. BUSHRA ARSH
Manager Supply Chain

DR. GHULAM A. TALHA
Chief Consultant Pathologist
7-60, K. K. Colony L-45
Civil Hospital Karachi

DR. GHULAM A. TALHA
Chief Consultant Pathologist
7-60, K. K. Colony L-45
Civil Hospital Karachi

DEPARTMENT
HVAC

SMBB Institute of Trauma, Karachi

S#	Item Name & Description	U.O.M	Tentative Qty.	Company Name	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Ranking	Successful Bidder
244	WIRE: LOW SENSOR WIRE MDS150-240 (M13014465002) (MAKE: MCCOUAY) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	12	M/s. United Construction Co	-	4,166.00	49,992.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
245	WIRE: HI SENSOR WIRE MDS080-240 (M13014465004) (MAKE: MCCOUAY) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	12	M/s. United Construction Co	-	4,166.00	49,992.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
246	Service Shut Off Valve (3/8") (Make: Alco Controls Denfoss/Castel) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	12	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	-	9,000.00	108,000.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
247	Solenoid Valve Coil With Assembly Threaded (220/10-15watt 3/8") (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	15	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	-	21,000.00	315,000.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
248	Universal Circuit Card For Controlling (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	15	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	-	23,960.00	359,400.00	2nd	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
249	Phase Monitor (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	12	M/s. United Construction Co	-	9,375.00	140,625.00	2nd	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
250	Drain Line Pump For Cassette Type Unit (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	7	M/s. United Construction Co	-	19,800.00	237,600.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
251	Variable Frequency Drive (45 Kw) (Make: Schneider ATV-212) (As per existing at SMBBIT)	No's	2	M/s. United Construction Co	-	19,795.00	138,565.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
252	Duct Type Temperature Sensor With Polycarp Enclosure Air Temperature (TE-702-A-X) (Make: Mamec) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	3	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
253	Immersion Temperature Sensor With Polycarp Enclosure (TE-703-B-X) (Make: Mamec) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	10,625.00	31,875.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
254	Sensor With Set point, Override & Controller Mode Function With Remote (MN-S4) (Make: Schneider) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	1	M/s. United Construction Co	-	11,690.00	70,140.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
255	Sensor With Set point, Override & Controller Mode Function With Remote (MNS4-HT) (Make: Schneider) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	2	M/s. United Construction Co	-	65,625.00	65,625.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
256	BACnet DDC Controller (MNB-300) (Make: Schneider) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	1	M/s. United Construction Co	-	101,458.00	202,916.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
257	BACnet DDC Controller (MNB-70) (Make: Schneider) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	4	M/s. United Construction Co	-	260,000.00	260,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
258	Chilled Water Actuator (VS-2213-841-9-85) (Make: Schneider) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	2	M/s. United Construction Co	-	175,000.00	700,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
259	Variable Frequency Drive (6 Kw) (Make: Vacon Flow/Schneider) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	3	M/s. United Construction Co	-	136,250.00	272,500.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
260	FA AHU Selector Switch Manual Motor Controller 165628340B Listed 50-60 Hz 600VAC (25 Amp) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	12	M/s. United Construction Co	-	270,833.00	812,499.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
261	FA AHU Ducted Type Electric Heaters GI Sheet Plenum 18 Gauge 3691cftm, 15kw (30X14) (2500 Watt) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	12	M/s. United Construction Co	-	7,300.00	87,600.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
262	Damper Actuator (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	2	M/s. United Construction Co	-	18,750.00	225,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
263	Oeryl Alcohol (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Liter	30	M/s. United Construction Co	-	55,833.00	1,116,666.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
264	Inhibitor (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Liter	30	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
265	Lithium Molybdate (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Liter	30	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
266	Lithium Bromide Solution (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Liter	30	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
267	De-Scalar Chemical (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Liter	100	M/s. United Construction Co	-	616.66	61,666.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
268	Ahu Coil Cleaning Chemical (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Liter	200	M/s. United Construction Co	-	840.00	168,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
269	Shuangliang Chiller LCD Repairing (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	3	M/s. United Construction Co	-	55,000.00	165,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
270	Analog Terminal (DA04) (Make: OMRON) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	2	M/s. United Construction Co	-	250,000.00	500,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
271	Flame Sensor (AM06060108) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	4	M/s. United Construction Co	-	62,500.00	250,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
272	Platinum Resistor (AM08050153) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	2	M/s. United Construction Co	-	53,000.00	106,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
273	Platinum Resistor (AM08050154) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	2	M/s. United Construction Co	-	53,000.00	106,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
274	Corrugation Pipe O Ring (AM21990314) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	2	M/s. United Construction Co	-	2,820.00	5,640.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
275	Platinum Resistor (AM08050155) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	2	M/s. United Construction Co	-	2,820.00	5,640.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
276	Expansion Card (AM08030005) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	1	M/s. United Construction Co	-	223,300.00	223,300.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
277	Leakage Detector (AM06060026) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	1	M/s. United Construction Co	-	520,900.00	520,900.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
278	Air Pressure Switch (AM06060109) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	2	M/s. United Construction Co	-	60,416.00	120,832.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
279	Auto Purgig Unit Solenoid Valve (AM07140023) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	1	M/s. United Construction Co	-	114,590.00	114,590.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
280	35 Auto Purgig Unit Solenoid Valve (AM07140023) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	1	M/s. United Construction Co	-	114,590.00	114,590.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
281	Pressure Sensor Transducer	No's	1	M/s. United Construction Co	-	98,000.00	98,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co

S.#	Item Name & Description	U.O.M	Tentative Qty.	Company Name	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Ranking	Successful Bidder
282	Inverter ATV320S5N4B AM608090148 (ATV320S5N4B 5.5kw) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	1	M/s. United Construction Co	-	959,000.00	959,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
283	Inverter (ATV312 5.5kw) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	1	M/s. United Construction Co	-	959,000.00	959,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
284	Servomotor (AM20050165) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	1	M/s. United Construction Co	-	417,000.00	417,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
285	UL VAC Vacuum Pump (AM20050165) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	1	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,128,000.00	1,128,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
286	S Burner Programmer (Model LPL 1.333) (50 - 60Hz 3.5VA (Siemens)) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	1	M/s. United Construction Co	-	235,000.00	235,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
287	Analog Terminal (DRT2-DA02) (Make: OMRON) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	2	M/s. United Construction Co	-	250,000.00	500,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
288	Analog Terminal (DRT2-AD04) (Make: OMRON) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	2	M/s. United Construction Co	-	250,000.00	500,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
289	Temperature Input Terminal (DRT2-TS04) (Make: OMRON) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	3	M/s. United Construction Co	-	250,000.00	750,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
290	Space Unit OMRON (C200H-SP001) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	1	M/s. United Construction Co	-	198,000.00	198,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
291	Power Supply Unit OMRON (C200HW-P204S) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	2	M/s. United Construction Co	-	178,000.00	356,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
292	INPUT Unit OMRON (C200H-ID212 24V DC 7mA) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	1	M/s. United Construction Co	-	94,000.00	94,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
293	OUTPUT Unit OMRON (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	1	M/s. United Construction Co	-	94,000.00	94,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
294	Compo Bus/D Master Unit OMRON (C200H-OC225 250Vac/24VDC/2A) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	1	M/s. United Construction Co	-	162,500.00	162,500.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
295	CPU Unit OMRON (C200HE-CPU42-E) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	1	M/s. United Construction Co	-	171,000.00	171,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
296	Power Supply Schneider (24VDC 3A 72W) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	2	M/s. United Construction Co	-	52,100.00	104,200.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
297	Float Level Switch OMRON (61F-GP-N 220VAC 3.5VA) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	5	M/s. United Construction Co	-	37,500.00	187,500.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
298	Relay OMRON (MY2N-CR-J 220/240VAC) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	5	M/s. United Construction Co	-	31,250.00	156,250.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
299	Expansion Port Red Lion (Model: DSP M4234) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	1	M/s. United Construction Co	-	93,750.00	93,750.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
300	Programmable Controller OMRON (C200HE-CPU42) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	1	M/s. United Construction Co	-	219,000.00	219,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
301	Filling Fins A & B Set (A Side L-77.5" x W-20" / B Side L-77.5" x W-20")	Sets	450	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,360.00	612,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
302	Filling Fins A & B Set (A Side L-77.5" x W-20" / B Side L-77.5" x W-20")	Sets	350	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,360.00	476,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
303	Filling Fins A & B Set (A Side L-77.5" x W-20" / B Side L-77.5" x W-20")	Sets	300	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,360.00	408,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
304	Fan Blade (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	12	M/s. United Construction Co	-	61,484.00	737,808.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
305	Fan Hub (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	1	M/s. United Construction Co	-	323,900.00	323,900.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
306	Upper Basin Showering Tub (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	250,000.00	1,500,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
307	Lower Basin (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	1	M/s. United Construction Co	-	250,000.00	250,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
308	Belt Cover (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	3	M/s. United Construction Co	-	84,000.00	252,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
309	Fan Support (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	1	M/s. United Construction Co	-	33,000.00	33,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
310	Fan Stack (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	1	M/s. United Construction Co	-	150,000.00	150,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
311	Inspection Door (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	1	M/s. United Construction Co	-	25,000.00	25,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
312	Louvers With Frame (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	3	M/s. United Construction Co	-	62,500.00	187,500.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
313	MS Angle (2" x 2" x 3mm) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Feet's	110	M/s. United Construction Co	-	700.00	77,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
314	MS U Channel (2" x 4" x 5mm) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Feet's	550	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,700.00	935,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
315	MS Iron Rod (12mm) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Feet's	550	M/s. United Construction Co	-	604.00	332,200.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
316	SS Rod (6mm) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Feet's	650	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,700.00	1,105,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
317	MS Pipe (1") (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Feet's	40	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,000.00	40,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
318	MS Pipe (3/4") (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Feet's	50	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,800.00	90,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
319	MS String (1/2" x 6mm) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Feet's	100	M/s. United Construction Co	-	6,700.00	670,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
320	Bot SS (10mm) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Kg	2	M/s. United Construction Co	-	4,600.00	9,200.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
321	Bot SS (10mm) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Kg	2	M/s. United Construction Co	-	4,600.00	9,200.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
322	Bot SS (6mm) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Kg	2	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,600.00	3,200.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
323	Bot SS (6mm) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Kg	2	M/s. United Construction Co	-	1,600.00	3,200.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
324	Cable Tray With Cover (12" x 2" x 2mm) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Feet's	100	M/s. United Construction Co	-	900.00	90,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
325	Cable Tray With Cover (12" x 2" x 2mm) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Feet's	100	M/s. United Construction Co	-	900.00	90,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
326	Cable Tray With Cover (10" x 2" x 2mm) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Feet's	100	M/s. United Construction Co	-	900.00	90,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co

S.#	Item Name & Description	U.O.M	Tentative Qty.	Company Name	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Ranking	Successful Bidder
327	G1 Cable Tray With Cover (8" x 2" 2mm) (Conforming To Existing At	Feet's	100	M/s. United Construction Co	-	900.00	90,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
328	Mechanical Seal Condenser Water Pump (G-13 48mm) (Make: KSB) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	7	M/s. United Construction Co	-	13,660.00	95,620.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
329	Pump Rubber Coupling Condenser Pump (DPC-160) (Make: KSB) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	100	M/s. United Construction Co	-	271.00	27,100.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
330	Pump Rubber Coupling Primary Pump (DPC-160) (Make: KSB) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	50	M/s. United Construction Co	-	271.00	13,550.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
331	Coupling (Make: KSB) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	4	M/s. United Construction Co	-	17,000.00	68,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
332	HEPA Filter H-14 LAM-14 (size: 90x914x10mm) For FA-AHU's (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	50	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	-	175,000.00	8,750,000.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
333	HEPA Filter H-14 LAM-14 (size: 90x914x14mm) For FA-AHU's (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	50	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	-	195,000.00	9,750,000.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
334	G-4 Aluminum Cleanable Filter (size: 592x592x48mm) For AHU's (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	36	M/s. United Construction Co	-	13,000.00	468,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
335	G-4 Aluminum Cleanable Filter (size: 592x287x48mm) For AHU's (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	36	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	-	14,400.00	518,400.00	2nd	M/s. United Construction Co
336	P3 Duct Sheet Aluminum Foil Coated Length 4000mm Width: 1200mm Thick: 20.5mm (Make: P3-Preinsulated Panels System) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	6	M/s. United Construction Co	-	27,100.00	162,600.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
337	Flexible Duct Connector (6" / 100feet's) (Make: Dura Dyne)	No's	3	M/s. United Construction Co	-	42,000.00	126,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
338	Flexible Duct Connector (10" / 100feet's) (Make: Dura Dyne)	No's	3	M/s. United Construction Co	-	60,000.00	180,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
339	Canvas Cloth Connection (4" W) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	Feet's	180	M/s. United Construction Co	-	416.67	75,000.60	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
340	Supply Air Diffuser With Damper Aluminum fabricated, Powder coated (24" x 24") (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	24	M/s. United Construction Co	-	24,125.00	579,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
341	Supply Air Diffuser With Damper Aluminum fabricated, Powder coated (17" x 12") (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	24	M/s. United Construction Co	-	9,375.00	225,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
342	Return Air Grill With Damper Aluminum fabricated, Powder coated (24" x 24") (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	24	M/s. United Construction Co	-	22,400.00	537,600.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
343	Return Air Grill With Damper Aluminum fabricated, Powder coated (12" x 24") (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	24	M/s. United Construction Co	-	10,000.00	240,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
344	Insulation Chilled Water Pipe Aluminum Foil Coated (3/4" X 2") (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	200	M/s. United Construction Co	-	260.42	52,084.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
345	Insulation Chilled Water Pipe Aluminum Foil Coated (1" X 2") (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	250	M/s. United Construction Co	-	308.08	77,020.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
346	Insulation Chilled Water Pipe Aluminum Foil Coated (1-1/2" X 2") (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	250	M/s. United Construction Co	-	364.58	91,145.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
347	Insulation Chilled Water Pipe Aluminum Foil Coated (2" X 2") (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	250	M/s. United Construction Co	-	406.25	101,562.50	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
348	Insulation Chilled Water Pipe Aluminum Foil Coated (2-1/2" X 2") (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	250	M/s. United Construction Co	-	510.42	127,605.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
349	Insulation Chilled Water Pipe Aluminum Foil Coated (3" X 2") (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	250	M/s. United Construction Co	-	59,375.00	14,843,750.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
350	Insulation Chilled Water Pipe Aluminum Foil Coated (4" X 2") (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	250	M/s. United Construction Co	-	700.00	175,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
351	Media Filter Sheet Use For FA-AHU's 1" Thickness 4 Ft Width 20 Meter Length (20-Meter) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	24	M/s. United Construction Co	-	19,800.00	475,200.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
352	Media Filter Sheet Use For FA-AHU's 2" Thickness 4 Ft Width 20 Meter Length (20-Meter) (Conforming To Existing At Site)	No's	5	M/s. United Construction Co	-	32,100.00	161,500.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
353	Copper Welding Rod	Kg	10	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	-	8,800.00	88,000.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
354	Fluxes Welding Rod	Box	5	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	-	900.00	4,500.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
355	Electric Welding Rod For 8.00" Electrode	Box	5	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	-	900.00	4,500.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
356	Electric Welding Rod For 8.00" Electrode	Box	5	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	-	900.00	4,500.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
357	Electric Welding Rod For 8.00" Electrode	Box	5	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	-	900.00	4,500.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
358	Electric Welding Rod For 8.00" Electrode	Box	5	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	-	900.00	4,500.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
359	Electric Welding Rod For 8.00" Electrode	Box	5	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	-	900.00	4,500.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
360	Electric Welding Rod For 8.00" Electrode	Box	5	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	-	900.00	4,500.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation

S#	Item Name & Description	U.O.M	Tentative Qty	Company Name	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Ranking	Successful Bidder
361	Concrete Cutting Disk 5"	No's	25	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
362	Brass Welding Rod	Kg	5	M/s Benchmark Corporation	-	3,600.00	3,600.00	1st	Not Quoted
363	Safety Helmet (BMS Tools)	No's	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
364	Safety Shoes	Pair	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
365	Air Blower 600 watt	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
366	Heat Gun	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
367	Pliers	No's	3	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
368	Cutter Pliers	No's	3	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
369	Noose Pliers	No's	3	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
370	Screw Driver	Set	3	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
371	Electrical Tester (For Control)	No's	12	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
372	Soldering Iron with Soldering Wire	Set	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
373	Soldering Sucker	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
374	Star Key	Set	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
375	Ellon Key (mm)	Set	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
376	Knife Cutter with Blade	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
377	Measuring Tape	No's	3	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
378	Screw Driver Star Set	Set	2	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
379	Multi Meter	No's	3	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
380	Amper Meter	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
381	Network Cable Tester (RJ 45, RJ 11, BNC)	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
382	Cramping Tool (RJ 10, RJ 11, RJ 12, RJ 45)	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
383	Drill Machine with Hit 2 in 1	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
384	Bits set for Drill Machine	Set	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
385	Hammer Pin Ball	No's	2	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
386	Hand Saw	No's	3	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
387	Tool Bag	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
388	Lock pliers inner (HVAC Tools)	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
389	Lock pliers Outer	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
390	Karcher Machine 170x150 Bar	No's	2	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
391	Karcher Machine 120 Bar Portable	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
392	Air blower 1300 Watt	No's	2	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
393	Pipe wrench 8"	No's	4	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
394	Pipe wrench 10"	No's	4	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
395	Pipe wrench 12"	No's	4	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
396	Pipe wrench 14"	No's	4	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
397	Adjustable wrench 6"	No's	4	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
398	Adjustable wrench 8"	No's	4	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
399	Adjustable wrench 10"	No's	4	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
400	Adjustable wrench 12"	No's	4	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
401	Star Eilan key set (mm)	Set	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
402	Eilan key set (mm)	Set	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
403	Eilan key 4.5.6 (mm)	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
404	Eilan key set INCHES	Set	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
405	Spanner set HX	Set	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
406	Spanner set RING	Set	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
407	Screw driver professional kit	Set	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
408	mechanical Screw driver	Set	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
409	Screw driver thumb + convertible	Set	3	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
410	Hammer Flat	No's	3	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
411	Hammer DIN BALL	No's	3	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
412	Hammer large	No's	3	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
413	Hack saw blade	No's	3	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
414	Hack saw blade	No's	24	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
415	Crp pliers	No's	3	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
416	Measuring tape	No's	3	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted

DR. BUSHRA ARSH
Manager Supply Chain
SMBB Institute of Trauma

MUHAMMAD FAHEEM
Pharmacist
SMBB Institute of Trauma

DR. GHULAM FATIMA
Chief Consultant Pathologist
C.H.K Central Lab
Dr. Ruth K.M Ptau
Civil Hospital Karachi

DR. GHULAM FATIMA
Chief Consultant Pathologist
C.H.K Central Lab
Dr. Ruth K.M Ptau
Civil Hospital Karachi

DEPARTMENT
SMBB Institute of Trauma, Karachi

S.#	Item Name & Description	U.O.M	Quantity	Company Name	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Ranking	Successful Bidder
417	brazing set portable complete set	Set	2		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
418	brazing set with fire arrester	Set	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
419	nitrogen cylinder with regulator	Set	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
420	Flaring tool professional kit	Set	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
421	Pipe cutter	No's	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
422	birds set drill machine complete	Set	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
423	Hilti machine with drill bit & chisel	Set	2		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
424	drill machine	No's	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
425	Flat file	No's	6		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
426	Round file	No's	3		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
427	Triangle file	No's	3		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
428	hole punch	No's	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
429	punching tools	No's	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
430	seizer Rubber Gas kit	No's	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
431	round cutter	No's	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
432	GI sheet cutter	No's	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
433	vacuum pump	No's	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
434	TDS meter	No's	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
435	PH meter	Set	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
436	bearing puller	Set	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
437	bearing seater kit	Set	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
438	Digital temperature meter	No's	4		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
439	Laser Temperature tester	No's	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
440	Nylon brush	No's	12		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
441	Wire brush	No's	24		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
442	Scraper	No's	6		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
443	Chisel with safety guard	No's	6		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
444	Chisel round safety guard	No's	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
445	copper pipe bender mechanical Multi Range 1/2" to 3/4"	No's	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
446	5% brazing Rod	Kg	1	M/s Benchmark Corporation	-	48,000.00	48,000.00	1st	M/s Benchmark Corporation
447	Soldering machine	No's	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
448	Vernier clipper	No's	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
449	refrigerant Recovery pump	No's	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
450	RPM meter	No's	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
451	CTM tester	No's	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
452	Sound DB meter	Set	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
453	Large Punch hydraulic (10mm to 300mm)	Set	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
454	mager meter 2000 volt digital	No's	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
455	oil can for oil filling	No's	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
456	Grease	Kg	10		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
457	grease gun	No's	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
458	torch light head light	No's	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
459	scart holding monopole	Rft	20		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
460	regulator for oxygen cylinder	No's	3		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
461	regulator for nitrogen cylinder	No's	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
462	cable cutter	No's	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
463	Recher kit	Set	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
464	socket set	Set	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
465	band chain hoists/Chain block	No's	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
466	volt tester 100-500 volt	No's	24		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
467	extension board	No's	3		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
468	bench vice	No's	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
469	brink for tools	No's	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
470	hinge lock	No's	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
471	assors	No's	1		-	-	-	Not Quoted	
472	Screw driver set and Phillips (Industrial Electrician Tools)	Set	2		-	-	-	Not Quoted	

DR. BUSHRA ARSH

Manager Supply Chain

SMBB Institute of Trauma

DR. GHULAM FATMA

Chief Consultant Pathologist

C.H.K. Central Lab

Civil Hospital Karachi

DR. RUTH K. M. Pfa

DEPARTMENT

SMBB Institute of Trauma, Karachi

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT

S.#	Item Name & Description	U.O.M	Tentative Qty.	Company Name	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Ranking	Successful Bidder
473	Measuring tape 16 ft.	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
474	knife blade	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
475	Soldering iron	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
476	Soldering wire	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
477	Soldering sucker	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
478	Soldering iron stand	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
479	PCB Soldering station	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
480	heat gun for soldering removing	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
481	Star Eilan key set (mm)	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
482	Eilan key set (mm)	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
483	Hammer Flat	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
484	magnifier glass	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
485	Multi Meter	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
486	tool bag	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
487	Screw driver Flat and Philips (General Fitter Tools)	Set	2	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
488	pliers	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
489	Grp pliers	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
490	Measuring tape 16 FT	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
491	knife blade	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
492	Wooden saw	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
493	Hack saw frame	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
494	Hack saw blade	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
495	Hammer Small	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
496	Hammer Large	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
497	Adjustable wrench 8"	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
498	Adjustable wrench 10"	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
499	silicon gun	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
500	pop rivet gun	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
501	welding holder	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
502	G1 sheet hand cutting scissors	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
503	Hammer wooden Small	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
504	Hammer wooden Large	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
505	glawes leader	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
506	welding glass	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
507	Drill bid 3mm	No's	24	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
508	Drill bid 4mm	No's	24	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
509	tool bag Small	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
510	tool bag Large	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
511	Concrete Cutting Disk	No's	2	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
512	Screw driver Flat and Philips 8"	Set	6	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
513	Screw driver thumb - + convertible 3"	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
514	pliers	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
515	Nose pliers	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
516	cutter pliers	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
517	Measuring tape 16ft	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
518	Grp pliers	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
519	knife blade	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
520	Eilan key set	No's	6	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
521	Amperage tester AC DC	No's	6	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
522	Flaming tool professional kit	Set	6	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	
523	Flame cutter	No's	6	Not Quoted	-	-	-	Not Quoted	

DR. BUSHRA ARSH
Manager Supply Chain

DR. GHULAM FATIMA
Chief Consultant Pathologist

C.H.K Central Lab
Dr. Ruth K.M. Riaz
Civil Hospital Karachi

DEPARTMENT
SMBB Institute of Trauma, Karachi

S.#	Item Name & Description	U.O.M	Tentative Qty.	Company Name	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Ranking	Successful Bidder
524	Gauge manifold complete set R-22, R410a	Set	6	M/s Benchmark Corporation	-	39,000.00	234,000.00	1st	M/s Benchmark Corporation
525	leads 1/4	No's	24	M/s Benchmark Corporation	-	2,000.00	48,000.00	1st	M/s Benchmark Corporation
526	leads 5/16	No's	8	M/s Benchmark Corporation	-	3,000.00	24,000.00	1st	M/s Benchmark Corporation
527	tool bag	No's	6	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
528	Screw driver Flat and Philips (Duct Man Tools)	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
529	pliers	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
530	Nose pliers	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
531	cutting pliers	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
532	Measuring tape	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
533	Adjustable wrench 8"	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
534	knife blade complete	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
535	Hack saw frame	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
536	Hack saw blade	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
537	Hammer ball	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
538	Hammer pin	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
539	45 cutter set for P3 sheet	Set	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
540	silicon gun	No's	2	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
541	tool bag	No's	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted

Signature
HVAC

Relevant Expert DEPARTMENT
Syed Tayyab
Supervisor
Department of Trauma, Karachi
SMBB Institute of Trauma, Karachi

DR. GHULAM FATIMA
Chief Consultant Pathologist
C.H.K Central Lab
DR. Ruth K. M. P. Fau
Civil Hospital Karachi
DR. GHULAM FATIMA
Member - PC

DR. BUSHRA ARSH
Chief Pathologist
Dr. Ruth K. M. P. Fau
Civil Hospital Karachi
Manager Supply Chain
SMBB Institute of Trauma

DR. BUSHRA ARSH
Member - PC
Manager Supply Chain Management,
SMBB Institute of Trauma, Karachi

PROF. SADQA AFTAB
Department Of Anesthesia & ICU
SMBB Institute Of Trauma
Dow University Of Health Sciences
PROF. DR. SADQA AFTAB
Chairperson, PC
HOD ICU & Anesthesiology Department,
SMBB Institute of Trauma, Karachi

MIR. MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM MEMON
Member - PC

Deputy Secretary (PM&I),
Health Department, Govt. of Sindh

MR. HAKIMAD HUSSAIN
Member - PC, I Engineer
Bio-Medical Engineer,
SMBB Institute of Trauma, Karachi

Professor Shahriyar Ghazanfar
MRCS Ed, FCPS
Department of Surgery
Dow University of Health Sciences
Karachi.
PROF. DR. SHAHRIYAR GHAZANFER
Member - PC

Professor of Surgery,
Dow University Health of Sciences, Karachi

MUHAMMAD FAHEEM
Member - PC
SMBB Institute of Trauma
Karachi.
MR. MUHAMMAD FAHEEM
Member - PC
SMBB Institute of Trauma, Karachi

SHAHEED MOHTARMA BENAZIR BHUTTO INSTITUTE OF TRAUMA, KARACHI FINANCIAL & TECHNICAL EVALUATION COMPERATIVE STATEMENT

PPMS ID #
TENDER REFERENCE #
DATE & TIME OPENING OF PROPOSAL:
TENDER TITLE:

T00518-22-0003
PROC/SMBBIT/HEP-01/2022-23
23-08-2022 AT 11:30 AM
PROCUREMENT OF MISC. ITEMS (HVAC, ELECTRICAL PARTS, PAINT & PLUMBING) ON FRAMEWORK CONTRACT BASIS (SPPRA Rule 15(B))

GENERAL MAINTENANCE ITEMS PAINT, POLISH & OTHER ITEMS

S#	Item Name & Description	U.O.M	Tentative Qty.	Company Name	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Ranking	Successful Bidder
1	Paint Emulsion Kansai (24 Kg each Drum) (Same existing)	Nos.	60	M/s United Construction Co	Kansai	18,025.00	1,081,500.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
2	Anti-Fungal Paint Kansai (18 Ltr. each Drum) (Same existing)	Nos.	50	M/s United Construction Co	Kansai	32,650.00	1,632,500.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
3	Disemper Kansai (24 Kg each Bucket) (Same existing)	Nos.	25	M/s United Construction Co	Kansai	10,730.00	268,250.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
4	Anti-Bacterial Paint for O.T. (24 Kg each Drum) (Same existing)	Nos.	30	M/s United Construction Co	Kansai	41,625.00	1,248,750.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
5	Wall Putty (5 Kg each Bucket)	Nos.	40	M/s United Construction Co	Kansai	2,035.00	81,400.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
6	Emanel Paint (1 Gallon each) (Various Colors)	Gallon	80	M/s United Construction Co	Kansai	7,200.00	576,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
7	Warmish ICI (1 Kg each)	Kg	50	M/s United Construction Co	ICI / Kg	2,000.00	100,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
8	Thinner (Super)	Liter	150	M/s United Construction Co	Local	730.00	109,500.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
9	Tarpen oil	Liter	120	M/s United Construction Co	Local	690.00	82,800.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
10	Kerosene oil	Liter	150	M/s United Construction Co	Local	625.00	93,750.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
11	Spirit	Liter	150	M/s United Construction Co	Local	480.00	72,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
12	Red oxide	Gallon	10	M/s United Construction Co	-	6,355.00	63,550.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
13	Plaster of Paris (3 Kg Bag)	bag's	50	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	125.00	6,250.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
14	Emery Paper Chand Tara (Different No.)	Nos.	300	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	90.00	27,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
15	Dana for Polish Golden Indian	Kg	100	M/s United Construction Co	Imported	9,950.00	995,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
16	Chandras		50	M/s United Construction Co	Local made	1,350.00	67,500.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
17	Belgium Chalk		100	M/s United Construction Co	DR. CHULAM FATIMA Manager Supply Chain Chief Radiologist Pathology Dept. C.H.K. Central Lab	675.00	67,500.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co

S.#	Item Name & Description	U.O.M	Tentative Qty.	Company Name	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Ranking	Successful Bidder
18	Color for Polish	Pkt	40	M/s United Construction Co	Local made	560.00	22,400.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
19	Leaker	Gallon	20	M/s United Construction Co	Local made	11,270.00	225,400.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
20	Paint brush 2" to 5"	Nos.	40	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	1,040.00	41,600.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
21	Cotton waste & Cotton Cloths for Cleaning	Pkt	700	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	60.00	42,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
22	Scraper (Different Size)	Nos.	12	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	390.00	4,680.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
23	Padlo	Kg	50	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	250.00	12,500.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
24	Fiber gola material Complete (Same existing)	Kg	50	M/s United Construction Co	-	1,562.00	78,100.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
25	Grease (Kg)	Tim	10	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	1,150.00	11,500.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
26	Glass (Clear) & Frosted 5 mm	Sft	500	M/s United Construction Co	-	380.00	190,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
27	WD-40 (Spray)	550 ml Tin	20	M/s United Construction Co	WD-40 550ml	1,250.00	25,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
28	Cement / white (40 Kg)	Bags	30	M/s United Construction Co	40kg	3,350.00	100,500.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
29	O.P.C. cement (50 Kg)	Bags	80	M/s United Construction Co	50kg	2,000.00	160,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
30	Tiles 8" x 8" (same exiting color & quality)	s.m	200	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	4,590.00	918,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
31	Tiles 16" x 16" (same exiting color & quality)	s.m	500	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	3,350.00	1,675,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
32	Tiles 24" x 24" (same exiting color & quality)	s.m	500	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	5,850.00	2,925,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
33	Grouting powder (same exiting color & quality)	Pkt.	200	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	521.00	104,200.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
34	Sand (Bags)	Suzuki	50	M/s United Construction Co	-	4,166.67	208,333.33	1st	M/s United Construction Co
35	Machine Block (4" x 8 x 12)	Nos.	5000	M/s United Construction Co	-	89.00	445,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
36	Machine Block (5"x 8 x 12)	Nos.	5000	M/s United Construction Co	-	94.00	470,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
37	Door Frame G.I	Rft	500	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	521.00	260,500.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
FURNITURE & FIXTURE									
1	ER Main Door Locks complete Same as Existing	Pcs		M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	30,210.00	453,150.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
2	OT Main Door Locks Complete Same as Existing	Pcs		M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	14,583.33	291,666.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co
3	Drawer locks		250	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	14,583.33	291,666.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co

S.#	Item Name & Description	U.O.M	Tentative Qty.	Company Name	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Ranking	Successful Bidder
4	Drawer lock Long head	No.	50	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	✓ 520.83	✓ 26,041.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co
5	Drawer locks (2 feet Long) Same as existing	Pcs	60	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	✓ 791.67	✓ 47,500.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
6	Drawer locks (2 feet Long for side tables) Same as existing	Pcs	150	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	✓ 791.67	✓ 118,750.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
7	Wooden door slim dead lock Latch (Wards door) Same as Existing	Pcs	25	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	✓ 5,625.00	✓ 140,625.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
8	Aluminum Door Dead Lock Same as existing	Pcs	30	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	✓ 720.00	✓ 21,600.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
9	Nuts & Buts for Aluminum Door handles	Pcs	100	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	✓ 41.67	✓ 4,166.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co
10	Wheel for trolley 3" (4 wheel Set)	Set	20	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	✓ 3,125.00	✓ 62,500.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
11	Wooden Door Cylinder Brass (Single side key)	Pcs	200	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	✓ 1,562.50	✓ 312,500.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
12	Wooden Door Cylinder Brass (Double side key)	Pcs	50	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	✓ 1,562.50	✓ 78,125.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
13	Chanel Pally for table draw (10", 12", 14", 16") Same as existing.	Pair	100	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	✓ 833.33	✓ 83,333.33	1st	M/s United Construction Co
14	Hole Drawer (10", 12")	Pcs	12	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	✓ 625.00	✓ 7,500.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
15	S.S Book Hinges for cabinets	Length	20	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	✓ 833.33	✓ 16,666.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co
16	Door handles S.S 8" Same as existing	Pair	100	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	✓ 1,562.50	✓ 156,250.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
17	Door handle Brass (6") Same as existing	No.	200	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	✓ 166.67	✓ 33,333.33	1st	M/s United Construction Co
18	Door lock handles Same as existing	Set	50	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	✓ 3,125.00	✓ 156,250.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
19	Door Lock (Complete) Same as existing	Set	50	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	✓ 6,250.00	✓ 312,500.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
20	Aluminum Ventilator handle	No.	150	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	✓ 480.00	✓ 72,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
21	Epoxy	Kg	20	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	✓ 320.00	✓ 6,400.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
22	Marble Jelly	Kg	5	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	✓ 320.00	✓ 1,600.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
23	Floor Hinge Machine (4") Same as existing	No.	40	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	✓ 19,791.67	✓ 791,666.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co
24	S.S Dual Action Hinge for O.T doors (6") Same as existing	Pair	20	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	✓ 8,333.33	✓ 250,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
25	Door Handle S.S for O.T (Same as existing)	Pair	20	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	✓ 9,375.00	✓ 250,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
26	S.S Part	Kg	30	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	✓ 833.33	✓ 25,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
27	S.S Angle	Kg	10	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	✓ 2,500.00	✓ 25,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co

S.#	Item Name & Description	U.O.M	Tentative Qty.	Company Name	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Ranking	Successful Bidder
28	S.S Pipe	Kg	30	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	833.33	25,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
29	Foot Stopper	No.	50	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	1,120.00	56,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
30	Towel Bolt (4") Brass	No.	200	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	166.67	33,333.33	1st	M/s United Construction Co
31	Towel Bolt (6") Brass	No.	50	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	250.00	12,500.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
32	Towel Bolt (12") Brass	No.	25	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	541.67	13,541.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co
33	Door Closer	Nos.	50	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	6,041.67	302,083.33	1st	M/s United Construction Co
34	Fiber Cola Same as existing	Rft	500	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	104.17	52,083.33	1st	M/s United Construction Co
35	Consealed towel bolt Same as existing	Pes	25	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	1,200.00	30,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
36	Chapka Kundi Same as existing	Pes	200	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	160.00	32,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
37	Wooden Gatti Big Pkt/ PVC Fisher	Pkt	80	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	145.83	11,666.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co
38	Glue Moblac	Kg	10	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	812.50	8,125.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
39	Cementex	Kg	20	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	1,666.67	33,333.33	1st	M/s United Construction Co
40	Aluminium Ripit (9/64, 537)	Box	2	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	1,875.00	3,750.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
41	Frosting Paper	Sft	5000	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	83.33	416,650.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
42	Black paper for Glass	Sft	1000	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	64.00	64,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
43	False Ceiling Gypsum Foil Coated at different floor of Trauma Center Same as existing	Sqft	15000	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	180.00	2,700,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
44	False Sealing Main Channel 12"	Rft	3500	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	41.60	145,600.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
45	False Sealing Main Channel 4"	Rft	8000	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	41.60	332,800.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
46	False Sealing Main Channel 2"	Rft	7000	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	41.60	291,200.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
47	False Sealing L channel	Rft	2500	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	16.50	41,250.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
48	False Sealing wire	Rft	60	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	740.00	44,400.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
49	S.S Corners 3x3 inches (4'-0" long) (Same Existing)	Rft	200	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	320.00	64,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
50	Fixing of S.S Sheets for doors	Rft	800	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	240.00	192,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
51	WD 40 Spray	Large	50	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	32,500.00	1,625,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co

S#	Item Name & Description	U.O.M	Tentative Qty.	Company Name	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Ranking	Successful Bidder
52	Welding Rods S.S	Box	25	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
53	MS Angle	Kg	300	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	500.00	150,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
54	MS Patti	Kg	300	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	500.00	150,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
55	MS Pipe 1" x 1"	Kg	300	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	520.83	156,250.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
56	MS Pipe 1" x 1 1/2"	Kg	300	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	520.83	156,250.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
57	MS Pipe 1" x 2"	Kg	300	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	520.83	156,250.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
58	MS Sheet	Kg	200	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	625.00	125,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
59	MS Rods	Kg	300	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	479.17	143,750.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
60	Aluminum U section for Doors 2mm	Length	20	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	720.00	14,400.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
61	Aluminum Double U Section 2mm	Length	20	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	5,208.33	104,166.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co
62	Aluminum Rectangular Tubes 2mm	Length	20	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	7,291.67	145,833.33	1st	M/s United Construction Co
63	Aluminum Square Tubes 2mm	Length	20	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	5,833.33	116,666.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co
64	Aluminum Equal Angle 2mm	Length	20	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	3,125.00	62,500.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
65	Aluminum Door Vertical Sections 2mm	Length	20	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	5,208.33	104,166.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co
66	Wood Screw (1/2" x 4) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	25	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
67	Wood Screw (1/2" x 5) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	25	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
68	Wood Screw (3/4" x 4) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	25	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
69	Wood Screw (3/4" x 5) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	25	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
70	Wood Screw (1" x 4) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	20	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
71	Wood Screw (1" x 5) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	20	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
72	Wood Screw (1 1/4" x 4) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	15	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
73	Wood Screw (1 1/4" x 5) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	15	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
74	Wood Screw (1 1/2" x 4) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	15	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
75	Wood Screw (1 1/2" x 5) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	15	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
76	Wood Screw (2" x 4) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
77	Wood Screw (2" x 5) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
78	Wood Screw (2 1/2" x 4) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	5	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
79	Wood Screw (2 1/2" x 5) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	5	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
80	Black Screw (1/2" x 4) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	20	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	208.33	4,166.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co
81	Black Screw (1/2" x 5) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	20	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	208.33	4,166.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co
82	Black Screw (3/4" x 4) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	20	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	208.33	4,166.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co

S.#	Item Name & Description	U.O.M	Tentative Qty.	Company Name	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Ranking	Successful Bidder
83	Black Screw (3/4" x 5) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	20	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	250.00	5,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
84	Black Screw (1" x 4) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	15	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	312.50	4,687.50	1st	M/s United Construction Co
85	Black Screw (1" x 5) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	15	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	343.75	5,156.25	1st	M/s United Construction Co
86	Black Screw (1 1/4" x 4) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	15	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	458.33	6,875.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
87	Black Screw (1 1/4" x 5) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	15	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	500.00	7,500.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
88	Black Screw (1 1/2" x 4) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	15	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	562.50	8,437.50	1st	M/s United Construction Co
89	Black Screw (1 1/2" x 5) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	15	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	614.58	9,218.75	1st	M/s United Construction Co
90	Cut Screw (3/4" x 10) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	15	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
91	Cut Screw (3/4" x 12) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	15	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
92	Cut Screw (1" x 10) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	15	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
93	Cut Screw (1" x 12) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	15	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
94	Cut Screw (1 1/2" x 10) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	15	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
95	Cut Screw (1 1/2" x 12) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	15	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
96	Cut Screw (2" x 10) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
97	Cut Screw (2" x 12) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
98	Cut Screw (2 1/2" x 10) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
99	Cut Screw (2 1/2" x 12) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
100	Cut Screw (3" x 10) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
101	Cut Screw (3" x 12) 100 Pcs each Box	Box	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
102	Screw for revolving Chairs (1") 100 pcs each Box	Box	3	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
103	Cut Screws SS (3/4" x 6) 100 pcs each Box	Box	25	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
104	Cut Screws SS (1/2" x 7) 100 pcs each Box	Box	25	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
105	Cut Screws SS (3/4" x 6") 100 pcs each Box	Box	25	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
106	Cut Screws SS (1/2" x 6") 100 pcs each Box	Box	25	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
107	Cut Screws SS (1" x 7") 100 pcs each Box	Box	25	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
108	Cut Screws SS (1" x 10") 100 pcs each Box	Box	25	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
109	Cut Screws SS (1-1/2" x 10") 100 pcs each Box	Box	25	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
110	Cut Screws SS (1-1/4" x 10") 100 pcs each Box	Box	25	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
111	Cut Screws SS (1-1/4" x 8") 100 pcs each Box	Box	25	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
112	Cut Screws SS (2" x 7) 100 pcs each Box	Box	25	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
113	Cut Screws SS (2" x 8) 100 pcs each Box	Box	25	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
114	Cut Screws SS (2-1/2" x 10) 100 pcs each Box	Box	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
115	Cut Screws SS (3" x 10) 100 pcs each Box	Box	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
116	Screws With Nut & Washer (3mm) 100 pcs each Box	Box	2	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	1,250.00	2,500.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
117	Screws With Nut & Washer (4mm) 100 pcs each Box	Box	2	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	1,250.00	2,500.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
118	Screws With Nut & Washer (5mm) 100 pcs each Box	Box	2	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	1,250.00	2,500.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
119	Screws With Nut & Washer (6mm) 100 pcs each Box	Box	2	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	1,250.00	2,500.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co

S#	Item Name & Description	U.O.M	Tentative Qty.	Company Name	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Ranking	Successful Bidder
120	Screws With Nut & Washer (8mm) 100 pcs each Box	Box	2	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	1,770.83	3,541.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co
121	Screws With Nut & Washer (10mm) 100 pcs each Box	Box	2	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	1,875.00	3,750.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
122	Wood Nail (1")	Kg	1	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	520.83	520.83	1st	M/s United Construction Co
123	Wood Nail (2")	Kg	1	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	520.83	520.83	1st	M/s United Construction Co
124	Wood Nail (2 1/2")	Kg	1	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	520.83	520.83	1st	M/s United Construction Co
125	No head Nail (3/4" x 20)	Kg	1	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	520.83	520.83	1st	M/s United Construction Co
126	No head Nail (2" x 17)	Kg	1	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	520.83	520.83	1st	M/s United Construction Co
127	No head Nail (3" x 20)	Kg	1	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	520.83	520.83	1st	M/s United Construction Co
128	No head Nail (1 1/2" x 17)	Kg	1	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	520.83	520.83	1st	M/s United Construction Co
129	No head Nail (2 1/2" x 17)	Kg	1	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	520.83	520.83	1st	M/s United Construction Co
130	Chick Board sheets PATEX / Lasani (2153)	Sheet	40	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	4,450.00	178,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
131	Back Sheets for cupboards	sheet	40	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	2,500.00	100,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
132	Wooden lipping's (1 1/2" x 2 x 10") (Golden Teak)	Length	200	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	416.67	83,334.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
133	Cabinet Door Golay 3/4 x 3/4	Length	100	M/s United Construction Co	-	208.33	20,833.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
134	Taper Golay	Length	80	M/s United Construction Co	-	208.33	16,666.40	1st	M/s United Construction Co
135	Wooden Golay 1" x 1" (Golden Teak)	Length	100	M/s United Construction Co	-	937.50	93,750.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
136	Wooden Patti 2" x 1" (Golden Teak)	Length	100	M/s United Construction Co	-	833.33	83,333.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
137	Wooden Patti 3" x 1" (Golden Teak)	Length	40	M/s United Construction Co	-	1,250.00	50,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
138	Wooden Patti 2" x 2" (Golden Teak)	Length	10	M/s United Construction Co	-	1,666.67	16,666.70	1st	M/s United Construction Co
139	Wooden Patti 4" x 1 1/2" (Golden Teak)	Length	10	M/s United Construction Co	-	1,666.67	16,666.70	1st	M/s United Construction Co
140	Wooden Door Shutter	Sqft	300	M/s United Construction Co	-	1,250.00	375,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
141	M.S 1" Guarder 10'	Ft	200	M/s United Construction Co	-	833.33	166,666.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co
142	Roller Blinds	Sqft	3000	M/s United Construction Co	-	340.00	1,020,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
PUMP MATERIAL									
1	Piston Set (3" pump) Same as existing	Set	6	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	1,250.00	7,500.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
2	Bore's Rod (3" pump) Same as existing	No.	12	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	1,250.00	15,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
3	Bearing NTN (Different sizes)	No.	40	M/s United Construction Co	NTN / SKF / KCB	374.80	15,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
4	Gland Set complete (3" pump)	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	1,250.00	12,500.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co

S.#	Item Name & Description	U.O.M	Tentative Qty.	Company Name	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Ranking	Successful Bidder
5	Connecting Road (3" pump)	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	1,041.67	10,416.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co
6	Pump Glass (3" Pump)	No.	6	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	2,880.00	17,280.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
7	Gland doni	#	100	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	41.67	4,166.60	1st	M/s United Construction Co
8	Bogzai (3" pump)	No.	100	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	120.00	12,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
9	Spring Washer (3" pump)	No.	100	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	52.08	5,208.33	1st	M/s United Construction Co
10	Rubber Washer (3" pump)	No.	100	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	52.08	5,208.33	1st	M/s United Construction Co
11	Brass Bolt	No.	100	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	96.00	9,600.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
12	Brass Washer	No.	100	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	96.00	9,600.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
13	Piston Pump Packing (3" Set)	No.	30	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	224.00	6,720.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
14	Piston Pump Oil	Liters	60	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	730.00	43,800.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
15	Piston Pump Belt (A54 and A55 and other)	No.	100	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	208.00	20,800.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
16	Piston Pump Nut Bolt with washer (1 1/2" x 2 1/2" x 2/8)	Kg	2	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	520.83	1,041.66	1st	M/s United Construction Co
17	Piston Pump Nut Bolt with washer (3" x 2 1/2" x 2/8)	Kg	2	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	520.83	1,041.66	1st	M/s United Construction Co

PLUMBING ITEMS

1	Plug G1 (2 1/2") Heavy Duty	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
2	Plug G1 (3") Heavy Duty	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
3	Plug S.S (1/2") Heavy Duty	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
4	Plug S.S (3/4") Heavy Duty	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
5	Plug S.S (1") Heavy Duty	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
6	Plug S.S (1 1/2") Heavy Duty	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
7	Plug S.S (1 1/2") Heavy Duty	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
8	Plug S.S (2") Heavy Duty	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
9	Elbow S.S (1/2") Heavy Duty	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
10	Elbow S.S (3/4") Heavy Duty	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
11	Elbow S.S (1") Heavy Duty	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
12	Barrel nipple S.S (1/2") Heavy Duty	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
13	Barrel nipple S.S (3/4") Heavy Duty	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
14	Barrel nipple S.S (1") Heavy Duty	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
15	Dadex End Cap (160 mm)	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
16	Dadex End Cap (110 mm)	No.	100	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	945.83	94,583.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
17	Dadex End Cap (75 mm)	No.	20	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
18	Dadex End Cap (50 mm)	No.	20	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
19	Dadex Clean Out (110 mm)	No.	30	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
20	Dadex Clean Out (75 mm)	No.	30	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
21	Dadex Clean Out (50 mm)	No.	20	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
22	Dadex Socket (110 mm)	No.	30	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
23	Dadex Socket (75 mm)	No.	40	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
24	Dadex Socket (50 mm)	No.	30	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	214.58	6,437.40	1st	M/s United Construction Co
25	Dadex Elbow 45° (110 mm)	No.	30	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
26	Dadex Elbow 45° (75 mm)	No.	30	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
27	Dadex Elbow 45° (50 mm)	No.	30	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	433.33	12,999.90	1st	M/s United Construction Co
28	Dadex Elbow (110 mm)	No.	30	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
29	Dadex Elbow (75 mm)	No.	30	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
30	Dadex Tee (50 mm)	No.	20	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
31	Dadex "Y" Tee (110 mm)	No.	20	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
32	Dadex "Y" Tee (75 mm)	No.	20	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
33	Dadex "Y" Tee (50 mm)	No.	20	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
34	Dadex Floor Drain (110 mm)	No.	30	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted

Professor Shahriyar Ghazizadeh
MRCs & FRCs
Department of Surgery
Department of Health Sciences
New Medical College of Health Sciences
New University of Health Sciences

PROF. SADDQAN FATEMI
Department of Anesthesiology & ICU
SABB Institute of Health Sciences
New University of Health Sciences

DR. GHULAM F. AGHA
Chief Consultant Pathologist
C-H-K Central Lab
DR. RUTH K. M. P. et al
C-H-K Hospital Karachi

DR. BUSHRA
Manager Supply
SABB Institute of Health Sciences

MUHAMMAD FAHEEM
SABB Institute of Health Sciences

S.#	Item Name & Description	U.O.M	Tentative Qty.	Company Name	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Ranking	Successful Bidder
35	Flange Valve (2") Heavy Duty Same as existing	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	16,666.67	166,666.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co
36	Flange Valve (3") Heavy Duty Same as existing	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	18,750.00	187,500.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
37	Flange Valve (4") Heavy Duty Same as existing	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	27,083.33	270,833.33	1st	M/s United Construction Co
38	Dadex Pipe (10 mm)	Rt	100	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	760.42	76,041.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co
39	Dadex Pipe (75 mm)	Rt	200	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	481.25	96,250.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
40	Dadex Pipe (50 mm)	Rt	200	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	312.50	62,500.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
41	Solution White Dadex (125 G)	Tin	100	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	1,562.50	156,250.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
42	Solution Orange EZ-weld PVC (125G)	Tin	100	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	1,458.33	145,833.33	1st	M/s United Construction Co
43	PPR Fitting Elbow 90° (75mm) Same as existing	No.	30	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
44	PPR Fitting Socket (63mm) Same as existing	No.	30	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
45	PPR Pipe (20 mm) Same as existing	Rt	200	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	141.67	28,333.33	1st	M/s United Construction Co
46	PPR Pipe (25mm) Same as existing	Rt	200	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	220.83	44,166.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co
47	PPR Pipe (32mm) Same as existing	Rt	100	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	360.42	36,041.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co
48	PPR Pipe (40mm) Same as existing	Rt	100	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
49	PPR Fitting Brass Elbow (20 mm) Same as existing	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	1,458.33	29,166.60	1st	M/s United Construction Co
50	PPR Fitting Brass Elbow (25 mm) Same as existing	No.	20	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
51	PPR Fitting Brass Elbow (32 mm) Same as existing	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
52	PPR Fitting Brass Socket (20 mm) Same as existing	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	1,406.25	28,125.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
53	PPR Fitting Brass Socket (25 mm) Same as existing	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	1,458.33	29,166.60	1st	M/s United Construction Co
54	PPR Fitting Brass Socket (32 mm) Same as existing	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
55	PPR Fitting Brass Tee (20 mm) Same as existing	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	1,164.58	23,291.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co
56	PPR Fitting Brass Tee (25 mm) Same as existing	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	1,381.25	27,625.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
57	PPR Fitting Brass Tee (32 mm) Same as existing	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
58	PPR Union (20 mm) Same as existing	No.	20	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
59	PPR Union (25mm) Same as existing	No.	20	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
60	PPR Union (32mm) Same as existing	No.	20	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
61	PPR Union (40mm) Same as existing	No.	20	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
62	PPR Union (50mm) Same as existing	No.	20	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
63	PPR Union (63mm) Same as existing	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
64	PPR Union (75mm) Same as existing	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
65	Waste strainer Same as existing	No.	150	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	312.50	46,875.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
66	Socket PPR Thread (25mm) Same as existing	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	168.75	3,375.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
67	Socket PPR Thread (32mm) Same as existing	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	241.67	4,833.33	1st	M/s United Construction Co
68	Socket PPR Thread (40mm) Same as existing	No.	20	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
69	Socket PPR Thread (50mm) Same as existing	No.	20	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
70	Socket PPR Thread (63mm) Same as existing	No.	20	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
71	Socket PPR Thread (75mm) Same as existing	No.	20	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
72	Socket PPR Thread (90mm) Same as existing	No.	20	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
73	Bush PPR (90x63mm) Same as existing	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
74	Bush PPR (75x90mm) Same as existing	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
75	Bush PPR (50x90mm) Same as existing	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
76	Bush PPR (32x90mm) Same as existing	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
77	Bush PPR (25x90mm) Same as existing	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
78	Bush PPR (20x90mm) Same as existing	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
79	Bush PPR (20x75mm) Same as existing	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
80	Bush PPR (25x75mm) Same as existing	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
81	Bush PPR (32x75mm) Same as existing	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
82	Bush PPR (40x75mm) Same as existing	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted

DR. GHULAM FATIMA
Chief Consultant Pathologist
C.H.K. Central Lab
Dr. Raza K.M. Pta
Civil Hospital Karachi

DR. BUSHRA
Manager Support
SMBB Institute of Health Sciences

DR. AHMAD FAHEEM
Pharmacist
SMBB Institute of Trauma

S.#	Item Name & Description	U.O.M	Tentative Qty.	Company Name	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Ranking	Successful Bidder
83	Bush PPR (50x75mm) Same as existing	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
84	Bush PPR (63x75mm) Same as existing	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
85	Bush PPR (20x63mm) Same as existing	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
86	Bush PPR (25x63mm) Same as existing	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
87	Bush PPR (32x63mm) Same as existing	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
88	Bush PPR (40x63mm) Same as existing	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
89	Bush PPR (50x63mm) Same as existing	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
90	Bush PPR (25x50mm) Same as existing	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
91	Bush PPR 32x50mm0 Same as existing	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
92	Bush PPR (40x50mm) Same as existing	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
93	Bush PPR (25x40mm) Same as existing	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
94	Bush PPR (32x40mm) Same as existing	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
95	Bush PPR (25x40mm) Same as existing	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
96	Bush PPR (20x40mm) Same as existing	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
97	Barrel Nipple S.S (1/2" to 2")	No.	30	M/S United Construction Co	Same as existing	480.00	14,400.00	1st	M/S United Construction Co
98	Tube Connection Brass (18", 24" Long) Same as existing	Pair	100	M/S United Construction Co	Same as existing	332.00	33,200.00	1st	M/S United Construction Co
99	Tube basin Brass (18" 24") Same as existing	Pair	100	M/S United Construction Co	Same as existing	332.00	33,200.00	1st	M/S United Construction Co
100	Basin Mixture Same as existing	No.	50	M/S United Construction Co	Same as existing	5,760.00	288,000.00	1st	M/S United Construction Co
101	Sink Mixture Heavy Duty	No.	10	M/S United Construction Co	Same as existing	3,600.00	36,000.00	1st	M/S United Construction Co
102	Suction Bottle water Pump (3") Same as existing	No.	2	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
103	Motor for Suction Bottle water Pump Tecco or Equivalent (3 Phase, 4HP) Same as existing	No.	2	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
104	Summer suction Pumps (sump pits) Grundfos or equivalent	No.	1	M/S United Construction Co	Best Quality	52,083.33	52,083.33	1st	M/S United Construction Co
105	Muslim shower Heavy Duty	No.	400	M/S United Construction Co	Same as existing	312.50	125,000.00	1st	M/S United Construction Co
106	Muslim shower chain Heavy Duty	No.	400	M/S United Construction Co	Same as existing	704.00	281,600.00	1st	M/S United Construction Co
107	Porta Basin pedestal USA Same as existing	No.	10	M/S United Construction Co	Same as existing	384.00	3,840.00	1st	M/S United Construction Co
108	Spindle double bib cock Brass (Heavy Duty) Conforming to existing at site	No.	100	M/S United Construction Co	Same as existing	384.00	38,400.00	1st	M/S United Construction Co
109	Basin Mixture Spindle Dark blue Conforming to existing at site	No.	100	M/S United Construction Co	Same as existing	384.00	38,400.00	1st	M/S United Construction Co
110	Basin Mixture Spindle light blue Conforming to existing at site	No.	50	M/S United Construction Co	Same as existing	384.00	19,200.00	1st	M/S United Construction Co
111	Basin Mixture Spindle off white Conforming to existing at site	No.	30	M/S United Construction Co	Same as existing	384.00	11,520.00	1st	M/S United Construction Co
112	Flash Tank Material Same as existing	Set	50	M/S United Construction Co	Same as existing	1,408.00	70,400.00	1st	M/S United Construction Co
113	Push Button for Flash Tank (Groue)	No.	20	M/S United Construction Co	Same as existing	12,500.00	250,000.00	1st	M/S United Construction Co
114	Fisher brass/ S.S (10mm, 12 mm)	No.	100	M/S United Construction Co	Same as existing	62.50	6,250.00	1st	M/S United Construction Co
115	Non return Valve (Kltz) (1/2")	No.	5	M/S United Construction Co	Same as existing	500.00	2,500.00	1st	M/S United Construction Co
116	Non return Valve (Kltz) (3/4")	No.	5	M/S United Construction Co	Same as existing	780.00	3,900.00	1st	M/S United Construction Co
117	Non return Valve (Kltz) (1")	No.	5	M/S United Construction Co	Same as existing	950.00	4,750.00	1st	M/S United Construction Co
118	Non return Valve (Kltz) (1 1/2")	No.	5	M/S United Construction Co	Same as existing	1,250.00	6,250.00	1st	M/S United Construction Co
119	Non return Valve (Kltz) (1 3/4")	No.	5	M/S United Construction Co	Same as existing	1,500.00	7,500.00	1st	M/S United Construction Co
120	Non return Valve (Kltz) (2")	No.	5	M/S United Construction Co	Same as existing	1,950.00	9,750.00	1st	M/S United Construction Co
121	Brass valve Socket (1/2")	No.	20	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
122	Brass valve Socket (3/4")	No.	20	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
123	Brass valve Socket (1")	No.	20	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted

S.#	Item Name & Description	U.O.M	Tentative Qty.	Company Name	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Ranking	Successful Bidder
124	Brass valve Socket (2")	No.	20	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
125	Brass valve Socket (1 3/4")	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
126	Brass valve Socket (2 1/2")	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
127	Elbow PPR Thread (20mm)	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	112.00	2,240.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
128	Flexible pipe basin complete (1 1/4")	set	200	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	112.00	22,400.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
129	Sink mixture adjustable neck for CSSD washing area Same as existing	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	112.00	2,240.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
130	Basin mixture neck Same as existing	No.	50	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	480.00	24,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
131	Sink mixture neck Same as existing	No.	50	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	480.00	24,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
132	Hand Shower with chain Same as existing	No.	50	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	1,280.00	64,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
133	Basin Mixture Head	No.	100	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	176.00	17,600.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
134	Foot Valve Brass 4"	No.	4	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	16,666.67	66,666.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co
135	PVC Pipe (1/2") Pak Arab or equivalent	meter	90	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	314.99	28,349.10	1st	M/s United Construction Co
136	PVC Pipe (1") Pak Arab or equivalent	meter	90	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
137	PVC Pipe (1 1/2") Pak Arab or equivalent	meter	45	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	441.67	19,875.15	1st	M/s United Construction Co
138	PVC Pipe (2") Pak Arab or equivalent	meter	45	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	608.33	27,374.85	1st	M/s United Construction Co
139	PVC Pipe (3") Pak Arab or equivalent	meter	30	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	31.25	937.50	1st	M/s United Construction Co
140	PVC Socket (1/2") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	50	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
141	PVC Socket (1") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	50	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
142	PVC Socket (1 1/2") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	50.00	1,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
143	PVC Socket (2") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	30	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	56.25	1,687.50	1st	M/s United Construction Co
144	PVC Socket (1 1/2 x 1") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	100.00	2,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
145	PVC Socket (1 x 1 1/2") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	210.42	4,208.40	1st	M/s United Construction Co
146	PVC Socket (1 1/2 x 2") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	229.17	4,583.40	1st	M/s United Construction Co
147	PVC Socket (2 x 2 1/2") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	525.00	5,250.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
148	PVC Socket (2 1/2 x 3") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	729.17	7,291.70	1st	M/s United Construction Co
149	PVC Socket (1 x 2") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	275.00	5,500.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
150	PVC Socket (1 x 3") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	416.67	4,166.70	1st	M/s United Construction Co
151	PVC Socket (2 x 3") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	225.00	2,250.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
152	PVC Valve Socket Brass (1") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	625.00	12,500.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
153	PVC Valve Socket Brass (1 1/2") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	390.00	7,800.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
154	PVC Valve Socket Brass (1 1/4") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	1,250.00	25,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
155	PVC Valve Socket Brass (2") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	1,562.00	31,240.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
156	PVC Valve Socket Brass (2 1/2") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	20	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
157	PVC Valve Socket Brass (3") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	25	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
158	PVC Valve Socket Brass (4") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	25	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
159	PVC Elbow (1/2") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	50	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	31.25	1,562.50	1st	M/s United Construction Co
160	PVC Elbow (1") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	50	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	42.00	2,100.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
161	PVC Elbow (1 1/2") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	50	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	83.33	4,166.50	1st	M/s United Construction Co
162	PVC Elbow (2") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	50	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	108.33	5,416.50	1st	M/s United Construction Co
163	PVC Elbow (3") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	50	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
164	PVC Tee (1/2") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	25	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	20.83	520.75	1st	M/s United Construction Co
165	PVC Tee (1") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	25	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	83.33	2,083.25	1st	M/s United Construction Co
166	PVC Tee (1 1/2") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	50	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	108.33	5,416.50	1st	M/s United Construction Co
167	PVC Tee (2") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	25	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	130.83	3,270.75	1st	M/s United Construction Co

S.#	Item Name & Description	U.O.M	Tentative Qty.	Company Name	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Ranking	Successful Bidder
168	PVC Y Tee (½") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	104.17	2,083.40	1st	M/s United Construction Co
169	PVC Y (1") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	125.00	2,500.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
170	PVC Y (1½") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	167.00	3,340.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
171	PVC Y Tee (2") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	313.00	6,260.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
172	PVC 45° (½") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	94.00	1,880.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
173	PVC 45° (1") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	142.00	2,840.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
174	PVC 45° (1½") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	312.50	6,250.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
175	PVC 45° (2") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	416.67	8,333.40	1st	M/s United Construction Co
176	Channel washer [Single] Same as existing	No.	200	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	166.67	33,334.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
177	Channel washer [Double] Same as existing	No.	200	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	166.67	33,334.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
178	Basin mixture Lever Same as existing	No.	150	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	520.83	78,124.50	1st	M/s United Construction Co
179	S.S Padistal Bolt Bracket Same as existing	No.	200	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	520.83	104,166.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
180	S.S Basin Bolt Bracket Same as existing	No.	200	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	520.83	104,166.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
181	Thumb for Porta Commode Same as existing	No.	5	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
182	Commode Seat Cover Porta	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	7,291.67	145,833.33	1st	M/s United Construction Co
183	PVC Union (½") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	20	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
184	PVC Union (1") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	20	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
185	PVC Union (1½") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	833.33	8,333.30	1st	M/s United Construction Co
186	PVC Union (2") Pak Arab or equivalent	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	937.50	9,375.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
187	Schedule 80 PVC Pipe (1 1/2") Best Quality	Meier	30	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	708.00	21,240.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
188	Schedule 80 PVC Pipe (2") Best Quality	Meier	30	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	938.00	28,140.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
189	Schedule 80 PVC Socket (1 1/2") Best Quality	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	362.50	7,250.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
190	Schedule 80 PVC Socket (2") Best Quality	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	490.00	9,800.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
191	Schedule 80 PVC Tee (1 1/2") Best Quality	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	740.00	14,800.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
192	Schedule 80 PVC Tee (2") Best Quality	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	1,146.00	22,920.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
193	Schedule 80 PVC Y Tee (1 1/2") Best Quality	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	937.50	18,750.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
194	Schedule 80 PVC Y Tee (2") Best Quality	No.	20	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
195	Schedule 80 PVC elbow (1 1/2") Best Quality	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	500.00	10,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
196	Schedule 80 PVC elbow (2") Best Quality	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	583.33	5,833.33	1st	M/s United Construction Co
197	Schedule 80 PVC Union (1 1/2") Best Quality	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	583.33	5,833.33	1st	M/s United Construction Co
198	Schedule 80 PVC Union (2") Best Quality	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
199	Schedule 80 PVC Bush (1 1/2 x 1") Best Quality	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
200	Schedule 80 PVC Bush (1 x 1/2") Best Quality	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
201	Schedule 80 PVC Bush (1 1/4 x 1/2") Best Quality	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
202	Schedule 80 PVC Bush (1 1/2 x 1/2") Best Quality	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
203	Schedule 80 PVC Bush (2 x 1/2") Best Quality	No.	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
204	Schedule 80 PVC Bush (1 1/2 x 2") Best Quality	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	593.75	5,937.50	1st	M/s United Construction Co
205	Schedule 80 PVC Valve (1 1/2") Best Quality	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	3,770.83	37,708.33	1st	M/s United Construction Co
206	Schedule 80 PVC Valve (3/4") Best Quality	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	3,125.00	31,250.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
207	Schedule 80 PVC Valve (2") Best Quality	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	5,000.00	50,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
208	Schedule 80 PVC plug (1") Best Quality	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	416.67	8,333.33	1st	M/s United Construction Co
209	Schedule 80 PVC plug (1 1/2") Best Quality	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	520.83	10,416.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co
210	Schedule 80 PVC plug (3/4") Best Quality	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	625.00	12,500.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
211	Schedule 80 PVC plug (2") Best Quality	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	937.50	18,750.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
212	PVC Valve (1 3/4") Heavy Duty	No.	15	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	791.67	11,875.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
213	PVC Valve (1 1/2") Heavy Duty	No.	15	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	1,750.00	26,250.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
214	PVC Valve (2") Heavy Duty	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	25,000.00	250,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
215	O Ring set (Mixed sizes)	Box	3	M/s United Construction Co	Same as existing	6,666.67	20,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co

S.#	Item Name & Description	U.O.M	Tentative Qty.	Company Name	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Ranking	Successful Bidder
216	TDS Meter	No.	1	M/s United Construction Co	-	3,125.00	3,125.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
217	M.S Seamless Pipe (1/2")	Rt	20	M/s United Construction Co	-	520.83	10,416.60	1st	M/s United Construction Co
218	M.S Seamless Pipe (3/4")	Rt	20	M/s United Construction Co	-	833.33	16,666.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co
219	M.S Seamless Pipe (1")	Rt	20	M/s United Construction Co	-	1,562.50	31,250.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
220	M.S Seamless Pipe (2")	Rt	100	M/s United Construction Co	-	1,875.00	187,500.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
221	M.S Seamless Pipe (2 1/2")	Rt	100	M/s United Construction Co	-	2,291.67	229,166.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co
222	M.S Seamless Pipe (3")	Rt	100	M/s United Construction Co	-	2,708.33	270,833.33	1st	M/s United Construction Co
223	M.S Seamless Pipe (4")	Rt	100	M/s United Construction Co	-	3,125.00	312,500.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
224	M.S seamless elbow (1/2")	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	-	729.17	7,291.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co
225	M.S seamless elbow (3/4")	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	-	781.25	7,812.50	1st	M/s United Construction Co
226	M.S seamless elbow (1")	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	-	833.33	8,333.33	1st	M/s United Construction Co
227	M.S seamless elbow (2")	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	-	1,041.67	10,416.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co
228	M.S seamless elbow (2 1/2")	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	-	1,145.83	11,458.33	1st	M/s United Construction Co
229	M.S seamless elbow (3")	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	-	1,666.67	16,666.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co
230	M.S seamless elbow (4")	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	-	2,083.33	20,833.33	1st	M/s United Construction Co
231	M.S seamless Tee (1/2")	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	-	729.17	7,291.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co
232	M.S seamless Tee (3/4")	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	-	781.25	7,812.50	1st	M/s United Construction Co
233	M.S seamless Tee (1")	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	-	833.33	8,333.33	1st	M/s United Construction Co
234	M.S seamless Tee (2")	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	-	1,041.67	10,416.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co
235	M.S seamless Tee (2 1/2")	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	-	1,145.83	11,458.33	1st	M/s United Construction Co
236	M.S seamless Tee (3")	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	-	1,666.67	16,666.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co
237	M.S seamless Tee (4")	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	-	2,083.33	20,833.33	1st	M/s United Construction Co
238	Ball Valve Brass Kitz 1/2" 150 to 250 Psi	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	-	1,666.67	16,666.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co
239	Ball Valve Brass Kitz 3/4" 150 to 250 Psi	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	-	2,083.33	20,833.33	1st	M/s United Construction Co
240	Steel Jolt (3", 4")	No.	100	M/s United Construction Co	-	208.33	20,833.33	1st	M/s United Construction Co
241	Brass Spindle Screw (Same as existing)	No.	200	M/s United Construction Co	-	14.58	2,916.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
242	Spindle head haddi (Same as existing)	No.	300	M/s United Construction Co	-	16.00	4,800.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
243	Hanging clip 110 mm	No.	30	M/s United Construction Co	-	176.00	5,280.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
244	Hanging clip 90 mm	No.	50	M/s United Construction Co	-	160.00	8,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
245	Hanging clip 75 mm	No.	50	M/s United Construction Co	-	160.00	8,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
246	Hanging clip 50 mm	No.	50	M/s United Construction Co	-	128.00	6,400.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
247	Hanging clip 32 mm	No.	50	M/s United Construction Co	-	120.00	6,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
248	Hanging clip 25 mm	No.	50	M/s United Construction Co	-	108.80	5,440.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
249	Hanging clip 20 mm	No.	50	M/s United Construction Co	-	104.00	5,200.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
250	Dhaga (Gola)	No.	200	M/s United Construction Co	-	62.50	12,500.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
251	Teflon Tape (Big)	No.	500	M/s United Construction Co	-	104.17	52,083.33	1st	M/s United Construction Co
252	UPVC Bush (1 1/2 X 1")	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	-	239.58	2,395.83	1st	M/s United Construction Co
253	UPVC Bush (3 x 2 1/2")	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	-	1,083.33	21,666.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co
254	UPVC Bush (3x2")	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	-	1,104.17	11,041.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co
255	GI Bush (3 x 2 1/2")	No.	10	M/s United Construction Co	-	2,083.33	20,833.33	1st	M/s United Construction Co
256	Cable Tie (4") Same as existing	Packet	2	M/s United Construction Co	-	312.50	625.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
257	Cable Tie (6") Same as existing	Packet	2	M/s United Construction Co	-	416.67	833.33	1st	M/s United Construction Co
258	Cable Tie (8") Same as existing	Packet	2	M/s United Construction Co	-	479.17	958.33	1st	M/s United Construction Co
259	Cable Tie (10") Same as existing	Packet	2	M/s United Construction Co	-	520.83	1,041.67	1st	M/s United Construction Co
260	Cable Tie (12") Same as existing	Packet	2	M/s United Construction Co	-	625.00	1,250.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
261	Jubilee Clamp SS (1/2") Same as existing	No.	20	Not Quoted	-	Not Quoted	Not Quoted	Not Quoted	Not Quoted
262	Jubilee Clamp SS (3/4") Same as existing	No.	20	Not Quoted	-	Not Quoted	Not Quoted	Not Quoted	Not Quoted
263	Jubilee Clamp SS (1") Same as existing	No.	20	Not Quoted	-	Not Quoted	Not Quoted	Not Quoted	Not Quoted

S.#	Item Name & Description	U.O.M	Tentative Qty.	Company Name	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Ranking	Successful Bidder
264	Jubilee Clamp SS (1-1/2") Same as existing	No.	20	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
265	Jubilee Clamp SS (1-1/4") Same as existing	No.	20	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
266	Jubilee Clamp SS (2") Same as existing	No.	20	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
267	Jubilee Clamp SS (2-1/2") Same as existing	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	-	80.00	1,600.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
268	Jubilee Clamp SS (2-1/4") Same as existing	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	-	120.00	2,400.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
269	Jubilee Clamp SS (3") Same as existing	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	-	120.00	2,400.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
270	Jubilee Clamp SS (3-1/2") Same as existing	No.	20	M/s United Construction Co	-	152.00	3,040.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
271	Nut (8 mm to 16 mm) Same as existing	Kg	5	M/s United Construction Co	-	200.00	1,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
272	Bolt (8 mm to 16 mm) Same as existing	Kg	5	M/s United Construction Co	-	730.00	3,650.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
273	Carbon Steel Nut, Bolts with double washer (8mm) Same as existing	Kg	5	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
274	Carbon Steel Nut, Bolts with double washer (10 mm) Same as existing	Kg	5	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
275	Carbon Steel Nut, Bolts with double washer (12 mm) Same as existing	Kg	5	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
276	Carbon Steel Nut, Bolts with double washer (14 mm) Same as existing	Kg	5	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
277	Carbon Steel Nut, Bolts with double washer (16 mm) Same as existing	Kg	5	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted

TOOLS

1	Plier Set	-	5	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
2	Cutter Plier Set	-	4	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
3	Screwdriver Star Set	-	2	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
4	Ring Spanner Set	-	2	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
5	Star L-Key Set	-	3	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
6	L. Key Set	-	3	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
7	Box Spanner set	-	2	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
8	Screw Drivers Set	-	7	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
9	Hammer Cross Peen 1Kg	-	2	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
10	Drill Machine	-	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
11	Hill Tee drill small & Big	-	2	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
12	Power Grinder	-	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
13	Baby Grinder	-	2	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
14	Aluminum Cutter	-	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
15	Lubricating material Can	-	2	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
16	Screw wrench up to 18" Set	-	2	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
17	Pipe wrench up to 48" Set	-	2	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
18	Hammer set	-	3	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
19	D-Spanner Set	-	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
20	Welding machine	-	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
21	Electric wood cutter	-	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
22	Electric Randa machine	-	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
23	Electric hand cutter	-	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
24	Saw	-	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
25	Hand Randa	-	1	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
26	Chisel set	-	2	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
27	Measuring Tape set	-	6	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
28	Jhamboor	-	2	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted

S.#	Item Name & Description	L.O.M	Tentative Qty.	Company Name	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Ranking	Successful Bidder
29	Sand stone	-	2	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
30	PPR Welding machine up to 90mm	-	2	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
31	False ceiling wire cutter	-	4	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
32	PPR Pipe Cutter up to 110mm	-	2	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
33	Glass Holding Grips	-	2	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
34	Glass Cutter	-	2	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
35	Filer Set	-	2	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
CONSUMABLES									
1	Painter Roller (Various Sizes)	-	80	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	400.00	32,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
2	Roller Tray	-	24	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	160.00	3,840.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
3	Paint Brush (Various Sizes)	-	50	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	624.00	31,200.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
4	Scraper Set	-	12	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	96.00	1,152.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
5	Batti	-	4	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
6	Emery Paper (Various No.)	-	150	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	80.00	12,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
7	Welding Rod M.S	-	10	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
8	Welding Rod S.S	Kg	15	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
9	Grinder Disks (4" to 6")	-	100	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	400.00	40,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
10	Grinder Buffing Disks	-	20	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	128.00	2,560.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
11	Grinder Scrapping Disk	-	20	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	128.00	2,560.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
12	Drill Machine Bits (Iron, S.S, Wood, Concrete) 1mm to 16mm	-	100	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
13	Hilti Machine Bits 2mm to 16mm	-	100	M/s United Construction Co	Best Quality	2,320.00	232,000.00	1st	M/s United Construction Co
14	Hexa Blade	-	80	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
15	Knife Blade	-	40	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
16	Grease	Kg	5	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
17	WD 40 Spray Tin Big	-	30	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
18	Cotton Waste	Pkt	600	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
19	Malmal	Meter	1000	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
20	Aluminum Cutter Disk	-	4	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted
21	Spray Gun	-	2	Not Quoted	-	-	-	-	Not Quoted

Relevant Expert
Asif Ahmed
Assistant Manager Civil & Plumbing
SMBB Institute of Trauma Karachi

DR. DILIP K. PATIL
Chief Consultant Pathologist
Chief Pathologist
Central Lab
Civil Hospital Karachi

DR. BUSHRA ARSH
Member - PC
Manager Supply Chain Management,
SMBB Institute of Trauma, Karachi

SMBB Institute of Trauma
Dow University of Health Sciences
PROF. DR. SADQA AFTAB
Chairperson, PC
HOD ICU & Anesthesiology Department,
SMBB Institute of Trauma, Karachi

MIR. MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM MEMON
Member - PC
Deputy Secretary (PM&E)
Health Department, Govt. of Sindh

MR. HAMMAD HUSSAIN
Member - PC
Bic-Medical Engineer,
SMBB Institute of Trauma, Karachi

Professor Shahrivar Ghazanfar
MRCS F, FRCGS
Department of Surgery
Dow Medical College & Civil Hospital
Dow University of Health Sciences
PROF. DR. SHAHRIVAR GHAZANFAR
Member - PC
Professor of Surgery,
Dow University Health of Sciences, Karachi

MUHAMMAD FAHEEM
Pharmacist
MR. MUHAMMAD FAHEEM
Member - PC
Pharmacist,
SMBB Institute of Trauma, Karachi

SHAHEED MOHTARMA BENAZIR BHUTTO INSTITUTE OF TRAUMA, KARACHI FINANCIAL & TECHNICAL EVALUATION COMPERATIVE STATEMENT

PPMS ID # T00518-22-0003
TENDER REFERENCE # PROCSMBIT/HEP-01/2022-23
DATE & TIME OPENING OF PROPOSAL: 23-08-2022 AT 11:30 AM
TENDER TITLE: PROCUREMENT OF MISC. ITEMS (HVAC, ELECTRICAL, PAINTS, PAINT & PLUMBING) ON FRAMEWORK CONTRACT BASIS (SPPPA Rule 15(B))

Page 1

S#	Item Name & Description	U.O.M	Tentative Qty.	Company Name	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Ranking	Successful Bidder
Electrical & Generator Items									
Lighting Equipment Section									
1	LED Smart Panel (2*2, 40W, 50 HZ, SMD LED, IP 40, 0.9 PF, Beam Angle	Nos.	50	M/s. Medical Corporation	Parker	5,200.00	260,000.00	1st	M/s. Medical Corporation
2	Frame for LED Smart Panel (for dampu false ceiling to instal 2*2, 40W, 50 HZ, SMD	Nos.	30	M/s Benchmark Corporation	Osaka	7,100.00	335,000.00	2nd	M/s Benchmark Corporation
3	LED Smart Panel (1*4, 40W, 50 HZ, SMD LED, IP 40, 0.9 PF, Beam Angle	Nos.	350	M/s Benchmark Corporation	Osaka	7,700.00	2,702,500.00	1st	M/s Benchmark Corporation
4	LED Bulb (12.5W, 50 HZ, SMD LED, E27 base, 0.9 PF, Beam Angle	Nos.	500	M/s Benchmark Corporation	Osaka	7,200.00	3,600,000.00	1st	M/s Benchmark Corporation
5	Junbo Ceiling Bulb Holder (Threaded type, E27 base)	Nos.	250	M/s. Medical Corporation	Parker	360.00	90,000.00	1st	M/s. Medical Corporation
6	LED Flat Panel Light (Round shape, 18W, 50 HZ, SMD LED, IP 40, 0.9 PF, Beam Angle 110°, 6000K, 1620 Lumens, OSAKA or equivalent)	Nos.	1200	M/s Benchmark Corporation	Osaka	1,650.00	1,980,000.00	1st	M/s Benchmark Corporation
7	LED Surface Panel Light (Round shape, 18W, 50 HZ, SMD LED, IP 40, 0.9 PF, Beam	Nos.	200	M/s. Medical Corporation	Parker	1,650.00	330,000.00	1st	M/s. Medical Corporation
8	LED Dust Proof Light (40W, 50 HZ, SMD LED, IP 50, 0.9 PF, 4000 Lumens, Beam	Nos.	100	M/s Benchmark Corporation	Osaka	1,400.00	140,000.00	1st	M/s Benchmark Corporation
9	LED Dust Proof Light (20W, 50 HZ, SMD LED, IP 50, 0.9 PF, 2000 Lumens, Beam Angle 100°, 6500K, OSAKA or equivalent)	Nos.	100	M/s Benchmark Corporation	Osaka	1,400.00	140,000.00	1st	M/s Benchmark Corporation
10	High Bay LED (100W, 50 HZ, COB LED, IP 65, Die-Casting Aluminum material, OSAKA or equivalent, 5300K)	Nos.	5	M/s. Medical Corporation	Parker	46,000.00	230,000.00	1st	M/s. Medical Corporation
11	Tempo Light 400 (Tempo light 400W Philips or equivalent)	Nos.	5	M/s. United Construction Co	Philips	33,500.00	167,500.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
12	Stadium Arena flood light 2000W-MVF403 Arena Vision (2000W halogen bulb, stadium arena light integrated system of optics, gear and transverse MHN-SA 1800W, MHN-SA 2000W lamp in a single housing, ensuring high efficiency and low glare)	Nos.	3	M/s. United Construction Co	Philips	520,833.33	1,562,500.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
13	T8 LED Tube with Batten (18W, 50 HZ, SMD LED, IP 50, OSAKA or equivalent, 6000K)	Nos.	150	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	Osaka	480.00	72,000.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
14	LED SMD Flood Light (250W, 50 HZ, SMD LED, IP 65, Aluminum material, OSAKA or equivalent, 5700K)	Nos.	5	M/s. Benchmark Corporation	Osaka	1,400.00	7,000.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation

Manager of Trauma

Chief Consultant Pathologist

Professor Shahid Ali Khan

Department of Trauma

SMBB INSTITUTE OF TRAUMA

PROF. SADOA AFTAB

Department of Trauma

SMBB INSTITUTE OF TRAUMA

S.#	Item Name & Description	U.O.M	Estimated Qty.	Company Name	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Ranking	Successful Bidder
31	Silver Tape (Silver Color)	Roll	50	Not Quoted					Not Quoted
32	PVC Tape (Local-Electrical Tape)	Roll	50	Not Quoted					Not Quoted
33	PVC Pipe (1" PVC local pipe)	ft	150	Not Quoted					Not Quoted
34	PVC Pipe (1.5" PVC Local pipe)	ft	150	Not Quoted					Not Quoted
35	PVC Pipe (2" PVC Local pipe)	ft	150	Not Quoted					Not Quoted
36	PVC Channel Duct	ft	250	Not Quoted					Not Quoted
37	PVC Saddle 1" (PVC local)	dozen	6	Not Quoted					Not Quoted
38	PVC Saddle 2" (PVC local)	dozen	6	Not Quoted					Not Quoted
39	PVC Pipe Flex (1" PVC local pipe)	ft	150	Not Quoted					Not Quoted
40	PVC Pipe Flex (1.5" PVC Local pipe)	ft	150	Not Quoted					Not Quoted
41	PVC Pipe Flex (2" PVC Local pipe)	ft	150	Not Quoted					Not Quoted
42	Wooden plank (Jitti Local)	packet	250	Not Quoted					Not Quoted
43	Cut Screw 1"	Box	15	Not Quoted					Not Quoted
44	Cut Screw 1.5"	Box	15	Not Quoted					Not Quoted
45	Cut Screw 2"	Box	15	Not Quoted					Not Quoted
46	Cut Screw 3"	Box	15	Not Quoted					Not Quoted
47	Wooden Screw 1"	Box	15	Not Quoted					Not Quoted
48	Wooden Screw 1.5"	Box	15	Not Quoted					Not Quoted
49	Wooden Screw 2"	Box	15	Not Quoted					Not Quoted
50	Wooden Screw 3"	Box	15	Not Quoted					Not Quoted
51	Steel Nails 1"	Box	15	Not Quoted					Not Quoted
52	Steel Nails 2"	Box	15	Not Quoted					Not Quoted
53	Steel Nails 3"	Box	15	Not Quoted					Not Quoted
54	Halogen bulb for Tempo Light 400W (Halogen bulb 400W)	Nos.	24	Not Quoted					Not Quoted
55	Capacitor for Tempo light 35uF (Philips) (Capacitor 35uF/25uF-50/60Hz (Philips))	Nos.	24	Not Quoted					Not Quoted
56	Holder for tempo light 400W (Ceramic Holder for 400W)	Nos.	24	Not Quoted					Not Quoted
57	WD-40 Spray (14.4 Oz. for rust removal)	Bottle	25	Not Quoted					Not Quoted
58	Spray Paint (Color (Db color light grey))	Nos.	25	Not Quoted					Not Quoted
59	PVC Connector 10A (Local)	box	20	Not Quoted					Not Quoted
SWITCH AND GEAR AUTOMATION ITEMS									
59	Fuses with base (RO15-2 Amp 10x8, Siemens or equivalent make)	Nos.	15	M/s. Benchmark Corporation		1,200.00	18,000.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
60	Fuses with base (10 Amp Siemens or equivalent make)	Nos.	15	M/s. United Construction Co		3,200.00	48,000.00	2nd	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
61	Phase Sequence Relay with allied accessories, if any (415V, V3-12-B, EMIREL or equivalent)	Nos.	5	M/s. Benchmark Corporation Co		1,200.00	6,000.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
62	Voltage Relay (415V, EVR-415V / EVR-4D, SUMWAHA)	Nos.	5	M/s. United Construction Co		3,600.00	18,000.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
63	Timer with base (220VAC, PM4H-S-H, PANASONIC or equivalent)	Nos.	5	M/s. United Construction Co		19,200.00	96,000.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
64	Phase Indication Lights (Yellow color)	Box	30	M/s. Medical Corporation		24,000.00	720,000.00	2nd	M/s. United Construction Co
65	Phase Indication Lights (Blue color)	Box	30	M/s. United Construction Co		48,000.00	1,440,000.00	1st	M/s. United Construction Co
66	Phase Indication Lights (Red color)	Box	30	M/s. Benchmark Corporation		9,000.00	270,000.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation
67	Power Relay with base (220 VAC, 14-Pin, 55 34, FINDER or equivalent)	Nos.	5	M/s. United Construction Co		1,800.00	9,000.00	1st	M/s. Benchmark Corporation

Manager Supply Chain
SMBB Institute of Trauma

DR. GHULAM FATIMA
Chief Consultant Pathologist
C.H.K Central Lab
Dr. Ruth K.M Pfau
Civil Hospital Karachi

MDH PHARMACY
SMBB Institute of Trauma

ELECTRICAL
DEPARTMENT
SMBB INSTITUTE OF TRAUMA

S.#	Item Name & Description	L.O.M	Tentative Qty.	Company Name	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Ranking	Successful Bidder
92	Self-Start Relay (for Cummins DG set of 1250 KW, Engine # KT-38 33124197-778N)	Nos.	2	Not Quoted					Not Quoted
93	Gravity Meter (to measure gravity of batteries)	Nos.	2	Not Quoted					Not Quoted
94	Battery Leads (battery leads with C clamps)	Nos.	6	Not Quoted					Not Quoted
95	DC Digital Volt Meter (Digital Volt meter DC)	Nos.	5	Not Quoted					Not Quoted
96	Amp Meter (for Cummins DG set of 1250 KW, Engine # KT-38 33124197-778N)	Nos.	2	M/s Benchmark Corporation		✓ 9,000.00	✓ 18,000.00	1st	M/s Benchmark Corporation
97	Frequency Meter (for Cummins DG set of 1250 KW, Engine # KT-38 33124197-778N)	Nos.	2	M/s Benchmark Corporation		✓ 10,080.00	✓ 20,160.00	1st	M/s Benchmark Corporation
98	Generator Batteries (AGS Battery 260 Ah)	Nos.	4	M/s Haq Enterprises	AGS / OSAKA	✓ 81,000.00	✓ 324,000.00	1st	M/s Haq Enterprises
99	24V-20A Automatic Battery Charger (Fully Automatic Switch Mode Design, with Battery Reverse-Polarity, Battery over-charging, Over Current & Thermal Protection, LED lights indicator showing charging and battery status, Can charge different lead-acid batteries up to 260Ah)	Nos.	3	M/s Haq Enterprises		✓ 34,000.00	✓ 102,000.00	1st	M/s Haq Enterprises
100	Volt Meter (Analog)	Nos.	2	M/s Benchmark Corporation		✓ 2,000.00	✓ 4,000.00	1st	M/s Benchmark Corporation
101	Ammeter (Analog)	Nos.	2	Not Quoted					Not Quoted

RELEVANT EXPERT
Muhammad Aftab
 Supervisor Electrical Department
SMBB INSTITUTE OF TRAUMA

DR. GHUFRAN FATIMA
 Chief Consultant Pathologist
 Member - PC
 Central Lab
 Durrani Hospital, K.M. P. Road
 Chinioti Hospital, Karachi
Manager Supply Chain
SMBB Institute of Trauma
 DR. BUSHRA ARSH
 Member - PC
 Manager Supply Chain Management,
 SMBB Institute of Trauma, Karachi

PROF. SADQA AFTAB
 Department Of Anesthesia & ICU
 SMBB Institute Of Trauma
 Dow University Of Health Sciences
 Chairperson - PC
 HOD ICU & Anesthesiology Department,
 SMBB Institute of Trauma, Karachi

MR. MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM MEMON
 Member - PC
 Deputy Secretary (PM&I),
 Health Department, Govt. of Sindh
MR. HAMMAD HUSSAIN
 Bio-Medical Engineer
 Member - PC
 SMBB Institute of Trauma, Karachi

Professor Shahriyar Ghazanfar
 MRCS Ed, FCPS
 Department of Surgery
 Dow Medical College & Civil Hospital
 Dow University of Health Sciences
 Karachi

PROF. DR. SHAHRIYAR GHAZANFER
 Professor of Surgery,
 Member - PC
 Dow University Health of Sciences, Karachi
MUHAMMAD FAHEEM
 Pharmacist
 Member - PC
 SMBB Institute of Trauma
 SMBB Institute of Trauma, Karachi